Rule 2 33

Form 2 17B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of administrator’s 2.17B

proposals
Name of Company Company Number
The Barracuda Bars Company Limited ' 04286257
In the High Court ot Justice, Chancery Division, Compantes Court case number
Court
7555 of 2012
(full name of court)

(a) Insert full name(s) and

We (a) David Peter Hurst, Michael John Andrew Jervis and David Christian Chubb of

:ﬁﬁ,‘,‘ﬁfﬁ;{c‘,’és, PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP7 More London Riverside, London, SE1 2RT
attach a copy of our proposals 1 respect of the Admimstration of the above Company
A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on
(b) Insert date (b) 20 November 2012

o -h‘-ﬁ_\\.
Il ~

Joint Administrator  (IP No 10950)

{
s 20/ /201

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact informanon in
the box oppostre but if yeu do, 1t will help Comparnes
House to contact you if there 1s a query on the form
The contact informauoen that you grve will be visible
to searchers of the public record

i

2211112012 #231
COMPANIES HOUSE

Rachel Wilkinson

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Benson House, 33 Wellingion Street. Leeds, LS 4JP

Tel 0113 289 4746

DX Number DX Exchange

you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Compames at

amies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




i T I T T T S r N W, S oo

e e e mm ad o am m em R WS LE R he A b e e s gt ot b Y e e e ek e e A

prid
O pd0d,) P Ling

1S oy
ﬁ.ﬂ.nru [ AR ]

N

wouL oot - woorty
iqap opdoag

R T T T T T S S, e e e e e A = de R e e me o e e e

er sedutud yu,y
-.-—-:h-...u.h—u:

PrYhup epa sy

B T o v - e [ - |

00d04dd

ek o B oge b M m oer et W o me w W E ea o u owa em am e e W e A e

pri

OO TprnIe g

uey dnieesy g
PNty

L

B I

4 - -

a.anpn.gs juaunuloddo-aad Jo maiaaang

2amonas dnoan

O xrpuaddy




Appendix D Statement of claim forms
The Barracuda Bars Company Limited - in Administration — Statement of Claim

Creditor’s name and address

Registered number (if creditor 1s a company)

Claim amount

» Total amount of your claim (including
VAT) at the date the admimstration
commenced*{or, If the company was n
liquidation when it entered
admimistration, at the date the prior
hquidation commence]

s Any payment received by the creditor in
relation to the claum after the | p '
appointment of the administrators for, if
applicable, prior hiquidators]

» Total value (ncluding VAT) of any
momes owed by the creditor to the | £
company

¢ Total value Q(necluding VAT) of any
retention of title 1n respect of any goods | £
to which the debt relates

Please provide details of any documents that
substanhate your claim including, where
applicable, details of any reservation of title

If available, please attach a statement of account.

What goods or services did you provide®

If you have security for your debt, please provide
details of the type and value ot the secunity, the
date 1t was given, and provide details of how you
have valued your secunty

If ho security held, leave this section blank

We have a duty as admimistrators to consider the
conduct of the directors prorto our
appomntment Are there any particular matters
relating to the purchase of goods and services
from you/your organisation, or any other
matters that you feel should be reviewed?

if 50, please provide brief details on this form or
on a separate sheet if there 15 1nsufficient room

Signature of creditor or person authonsed to act

'jn behalf of the creditor. Date

Name i1 block capitals

Position with or relation to the creditor (e g
director, company secretary, solicitor)

/D355Ev2

* You must deduct any trade or ather discounts which woudd have been avulable o the company but for ity adminstrabion,
exeept amy discount for immediate, cardy or cash settlement




d)

N\\\\\N\ gy

4 ameadig
STVLOL d

elel \Q.nw Qoo ‘OS
" Fd .I..-.M; ﬂdﬁg (]
2 o @R/ fur LT | bbb o rl £ WOSITY EOI0;
™M 275 o109y ~
S o ovl2 Qe \W‘ | el D0 L Bwoy PLADYIOIED] + ooy powrs pF7 oy proeirest
M[EA Piay sameys
PI?Y s21mYg §O SImRg [PUIHION Jo ON (apomsod W) ssarppy IODIOYDMYG JO MUTN

SYHUTOHHEVHS ANVJNOD




Rule 229

(a) [nsert name and address of
regustercd office of the company

(M) Insert date

Form 2 14B

Statement of affairs

Name of company Cormapany aumber

Barracuda 2000 Limited 04016747

In the Court case number

High Court of Justice Chancery Division, Compantes 7564 of 2012

Court :
(fult nams of court) J

Statement as to the affawrs of (a} Barracuda 2000 Linuted, Lunar House, Fieldhouse Lane, Globe Park,
Marlow, Buckminghamshwe, SL7 ILW

on the (b) 27 September 2012, the date that the company entered adminsstarnon

Statement of Froth

I'behieve that the facte stated m thus statement of 2ffasrs are a full, true 1ad complere statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b) 27 September 2012 the date that the company catered
administration

]

(I

Fulf name Z(-L/ﬂ/%p i

Signed =t

Dated 5:1/,/( / /{ Z

'



A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

lecselold assets
IQSS . So%ec"' o F'ixé'@! CL,.:IQ

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets avaylable for preferential creditors

Signature$\) Date 7/////2'

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
O 5000
(e¢ ess, a6
(64, 650,847) |
|
O o
o o




Al - Summary of Liabilities

|Estimated



Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors.-

Estimated deficiency/sarplus as regards preferential ereditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for fleating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential clamms (excluding any shonfall to floating charge

holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members

AL

£
L
o
£
£
o
oo
£ -
"5
£ <
£
(64 6SOAE)
£ (eneir
£
o
£ o
£
o
=
£
£
(64 650247)
£
£
£ ooy

Signature /jﬁ Date i/ {{//Z'




L

2 \\ / \\Rl SrEq \\%N)N ameudig

< \
|
i
|
|
3
waatd 0PI 1q9p jo (apocisod um) ueynel) 10
3 Ajumdas jo anjep | Awnoas ey | Aq prey Anmdas Auv Jo speia] | Junoury $S2PPY 10HP3ID JO 3UN

uossassod
s Auedwoo sy w Auadord JoA0 2110 jo UoNEI FUTMIL]D SIOUPII puD $IMALIS Jo 5pooT Jo Addns 2 jo aoueape w pied slunoure Swured
SISWO)STD pup s{aWaAISe SJes [RUCIIPUOD Jo ST [ay1eyD ‘F$eyOMd 21y JopUN KI0UPII [fe AFIUAP! PUT SIONPID {[E PN[IUT JSNL NO A 1MON]

SYOLIATYD ANVINOD




2

P

ammuiig
g/
e,

he'al 3| o2hiod)| sTvioL
S0 [ WO 100 3000028 F| o7y y y
o 1 ’ M7 LIS opmyS
c.va.f.uP.O HQ.OW 4 «FM:W el h L&l Ay 25049 ey arooy 2 \J!aox ove .Tn So07 dwv.c,ut(w
anep P{ay seIeys
PIaYy Sareys o s[1e1Rg [ruTmoN Jo oN (spoisod qum) ssauppy 1aplogaryg jo owey

SYHATOHTIVHS ANVJNOD




Rule 229 Form 2 148

Statement of affairs

Name of company Compaay number
Barracuda 2005 Lunited 05475203
In the Court case number
High Court of Jusiice Chancery Diviston, Comparues 7563 of 2012
Court

{full naroc of court}

Statement as to the affairs of (a} Barracuda 2005 Limited. Lunar House, Fieldhouse Lane, Globe Park,

(2) Insent pame ot akiress of  Martow, Buckinghamshire, SL7 ILW
regustered office of the company

on the (b) 27 September 2012, the date that the company entered admunistration.
{b) inseat date

Statement of Truth
I belteve that the facts stated 1n thus statement of affaurs are a full, rue and complete statement of the

affairs of the above named company as at (b) 27 Seplember 2012 the date that the company entcred
adminisiration

e JACEJED, STRIMVGER
/

v
- 7/1/12

Signed




A ~ Summary of Assefs

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

lLeaschold <syetrs
less Su(:iJch ‘o Faxed C‘\GISQ.

Assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets

aveghrneds i~ Sy
éoo&l? Loar. Accowt

Evtumated toral assets avalzable for preferenuial credsiors

o Az

Signature d Date

Book Esumated 10
Value Rezalise
£ £
L) O
(64, o5, 24F)
(64,655, 74F)
}
}
|
|
1 E |
o i o ,
; |
|
i
l635¢3002 o
L 8 035, 644 O I
i |
! |
-
! O :




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to camry forward)

Estimated total assets avatlable for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after Noating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphcable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shonfall to floatmg charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(exeluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall 10 fioating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capetal

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estumarted
to realise
£
P O
£
o
L (.
£
O
¢ ]
£
(6625 p41]
£ (64,6558
£
o
£ o
£
O
D
£
L
64,66,*#)
. £ (64655541
£
225231

£107ses’

s

,//),/f /.
e

ra

o7 e Z/11/12

/




COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include all creditors and 1dentify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and custotmers
claymung amounts paid 1 advance of the supply of goods or services and credstors claiming retention of tile aver property in the company's

possession

I
i
Name of creditor Address Amount { Details of any security held by | Date security | Value of security £

or Claimant {with postcode) of debr |~ creditor given

£
A

-~

/4 \ |
Signature \&\WR\\ Nate -\N\N \\\ \N

s

A




COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Name of Sharcholder Address (with posicode) No of Nominal Details of Shares held
shares held Valug
|
wpw_.ﬂ.ﬁeln/ DCT hla\)“\. IQQHN 7 ﬂhﬁiﬁﬁﬂhﬂ N.D.\_ﬂ. ’ m\wom_vn- sUQ..Nﬁ JW.NMN uw_ T
Goup (4 Mardows  ScF read 2829 Hn.m.mh,m.fA um.“ 00 Ol Lhee,
V TOTALS | R252311 |[R252 %14
Signoture = Date N\: \\ N\




Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the
purpose of administration

Barracuda Pub Group Limited — in Admunistration
Hagh Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companes Court
Case no 7557 of 2012

Barracuda 2000 Limited — in Administration
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court
Case no 7564 of 2012

Barracuda 2005 Limited - in Administration
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Compantes Court
Case no 7563 of 2012

Barracuda Inns Limited — in Administration
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court
Case no 7560 of 2012

Barracuda Leisure Limited — 1n Administration
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court
Case no 7556 of 2012

Barracuda Pub Company Limited — in Admimstration
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court
Case no 7559 of 2012

The Barracuda Bars Company Limited — in Administration

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court
Case no 7555 of 2012

www.pwe.co uk/barracuda

20 November 2012

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Benson House
33 Welhington Street
Leeds
[.S1 4JP
Telephone +44 (0) 113 289 4000
Facsimile +44 (0) 113 289 4460

wwh pwue comfuk

When telephomng, please ask for Alison Myatt or Rachel Wilkinson




Contents

Section

Appendices

A

B
C
D

Why we've prepared this document
What you ¢ould tecover. a summary

Brief history of the Companies and summary of what we've done so far

Our proposals for achieving the purpose of admimistration
Statement of affairs
Statutory and other information

Receipts and payments / accrued expenses account

Pre-admimistration costs
Copy of the statement of affairs including creditors’ details
Group structuie

Statement of claim forms

Page(s)

10
1 —17

18 -19




Contents (continued)
Abbreviations used in this document

Companies in administration:

Barracuda Pub Group Limited
Barracuda 2000 Limited

Barracuda 2005 Limited

Barracuda Inns Limited

Barracuda Leisure Lamited

Barracuda Pub Company Limited

The Barracuda Bars Company Limited

Companies not in administration-

Bramwell Pubs and Bars Limited (formerly
Barracuda Pubs and Bars Limited) fname
changed 3" October z2012]

Bramwell Pub Company Limited (formerly
Bramweil Pubs Lumited) fname changed 11t
October 2012]

Others:

Dawid Hurst, Michael Jervis, David Chubb

DLA Piper UK LLP

McQueen Limited

Christie & Co

Insolvency Rules 1986

Schedule Bi to the Insolvency Act 1986”
Barracuda Pub Group Limited and 1ts subsidianes
Barracuda 2000 Limited and its subsidharies and
Barracuda 2005 Lirmted

Barracuda PropCo 1 Limited and its subsidiaries
(the property owning companies)

A consortium of two different banking syndicates

“Pub Group”
“2000”
“2005”
‘Inns”
“Leisure”
“Pub Co”
“Bars Co”

“Bramwell”

“the Purchaser”

“the administiators”
“DLAH

“McQueen”
“Christies”

“IR86"

“Sch B1lA86”

“the Group”

“OpCo”

“PropCo”
“the Lenders”

“the Companies”

i




PP T

1 Why we’ve prepared this document

I wrote to you on 3 October 2012 to tell you that on 27 September 2012, the Compames had gone into
admimistration and that Michael Jervis, David Chubb and I had been appointed as Joint Administrators.

We tell you 1n thus document why the Companies were put into admipistration We give you a brief history
and set out our proposals for achieving the purpase of admmistration  We include details of the
Companies’ assets and liatnlities and say how likely we are to be able to pay each class of creditor

Aceording to the Insolvency Act 1986, the purpose of an administration 15 to achieve one of these
objectives -

(a) rescuing the Companies as a going concern or, 1f that 1s not possible,

(b} achieving a better result for the Companies’ creditors as a whaole than would be hkely if the
Companies were wound up (without first being 1n admimistration) or finally, if that 15 not possible,

{c) realising the Compamies’ assets to pay a dividend to secured or preferential creditors

In this case, we're following (b) as it was not reasonably practical to rescue the Companies as going
cONCerns,

Our job is to manage the Companies untl creditors agree cur proposals for achieving the purpose of
admmistration and we’ve implemented them so far as possible. After that the admimstration will end

This decument and its appendices form our statemeunt of proposals for achieving the purpose of
adminmistration

If you've got any questions, please get in touch with my colleague, Rachel Wiikinson, on 0113 289 4746

—_—
AT T

Signed S Torbenies

Jowmt Admimstrator of the Companies

David Hurst, Michael Jervis and David Chubb have been appointed as joint admimistrators of The Barracuda Bars
Company Limited, Barracuda Pub Group Limited, Barracuda Pub Company Limited, Barracuda 2000 Limited,
Barracuda 2005 Limited, Barracuda Inns Limited and Barracuda Leisure Limited to manage their affairs, business
and property as thewr agents. All are licensed 1n the United Kingdom to act as an insolvency practitioner by the
Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales

The joint administrators are Data Controllers of personal data as defined by the Data Protection Act 1998
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP will act as Data Processor on their instructions. Personal data will be kept secure
and processed only for matters relating to the adrministration




2 What you could recover: a summary

Estimated recovery for secured creditors
What secured creditors are owed: E64 7m

What we think secured creditors could recover: Fundingto the Barracuda group of companes
("the Group™) consisted of apptoamately £161 1m of seeured lending from a consortium of two different
banking sy ndicates (“the Lenders™) and around £12m of subordinated loan notes Of the secured lending,
about £64 7m was provided to the operating companies (“OpCo”) The following companies were part of
the OpCo

s Barracuda 2005 Limited,

+ Barracuda 2000 Limited,

Barracuda Leisure Limited,

Barracuda Inns Limuted,

The Barracuda Bars Company Limited,

Barracuda Pub Company Limited,

Barracuda Pub Group Limited, and

Bramwell Pubs and Bars Limited {formerly known as Bartacuda Pubs and Bars Limited) — notin
admimistration

* & & & & a

['he sale of the business was part of an overail financial reorganisation that was agreed between the Lenders

and the Group This resulted in the release of secured debt by the OpCo Lenders in the region of £60m

Estimated dividend prospects

For preferential creditors: (1 e former employees and unpaid pension contributions in certain
caircumstances) There are no known preferential creditors

For unsccured creditors: (1 e all other ereditors who are neither secured nor preferential) There 1s a
potential prescnibed part distribution available 1n Bars Co, Pub Co and 2000 However, the level of
unsecured ereditors 18 unknown and the costs of the admuustration may reduce the prescribed part to

result 1n no prescribed part bemng available at ali
There 1s no prospect of any return to the unsecured creditors of 2005, Leisure, [nns and Pub Group
Please note this guidance on dividend 1s only an indication You shouldn’t use it as the main basis of any

bad debt provision

This 1s a brief ssunmary of some of the matters detailed 1n these proposals. There are more
detatls in the rest of this document.




3 Brief history of the Company and summary of what we’ve
done so far

Background

The Companies are within the wider Group, which was formed in 2000 and operated around 218 public
houses and bars across England, Scotland and Wales We have provided a company structure for you at
Appendix C to help you understand what’s happened

As well as the OpCo companies I mentioned above, the Group also included a number of property
compames (“PropCo™), which owned certamn properties leased to OpCo cotnpanies

The trading companies were 2000, Pub Co and Bars Co Their assets were mostly leasehold interests in pub
premuses, cash floats, fixtures and fitings and debts between the companies Inns, Leisure and 2005 were
holding companies and their investments were 1n various operating subsiharies and debts between the
companies 2005 also had shares in PropCo Pub Group was the non-trading overall holding company of
the Group

The Companies don’t employ any staff or have any contracts with supphers as far as we know The
Companies have an arrangement with Bramwell for the supply of staff, stock and other servces such as
barking, IT and head office services All of this was accounted for through intercompany balances.

The circuinstances giving rise to the administrators’ appointment

In recent years, yust hke many of its competitors, the Companies started to expenence increasingly tough
trading conditions due to a numbet of factors These included the smoking ban, increases to the mmmimum
wage, r1sing beer and spint duty and strong competitton from supermarkets

In 2009 the Lenders to the PropCo started discussions to restructure the debt and this resulted 1n a new
debt level being agreed The financial performance got worse and it became more and more difficult for
OpCo and the Group as a whole to pay off its debts As the Group's term loan was due foi renewal, the
directors reatised in summer 2011 that a substantial answer to the Group’s finanaal situahion was required

In September 2011 the Group started discusstons with the Lenders to look at options to return to
profitabihty Durning the penod of negotiations, the Lenders continued to support the Group and allowed
several waivers and deferrals of interest payments

A number of options were considered which led to marketing the Group for sale and secking an agreed
solution to help refinance the business’ debt However, despite management’s best efforts, neither the sale
nor the refinancing were successful

In July 2012 one of the Lenders offered to provide ongoing support and additional funding necessary for
the man business to remain viable This was subject to a finaneial restructuring that included the
insolvency of several Group companies

As there were no other alternatives available, Lo achieve the restructuring, the directors decided to put the ‘
Companies into Administration on the following grounds

e The Companies were or were likely to become unable to pay their debts and there was a real nsk
that the Lenders would take enforcement action, and

¢ Admimstraton was reasonably hkely to achieve the purpose of admimistration, that 1s to say a
better result for the Compamies’ creditors as a whole than would be achieved if the Companies were
wound up {without first being in admimistration) If the Compames had been wound up (without
first being in administration), this would have resulted in the breakup of the Group and would have
led to an uncoordinated and more expensive insolvency process We have also been told by our Tax
depariment that difficult tax complications would have come about if the Compames had been put
into iquidation and this would have been more costly to deal with

As a result, we were appoimnted as administrators to the Companies on 27 September 2012




3 Brief history of the Company and summary of what we’ve
done so far (continued)

Pre-administration costs

In August 2012, Pub Group and the Lenders instructed us to support the setting up of the recommended
restructuring This work included providing advice on the planning for a proposed pre-packaged sale (this
included tax advice) and insolvency processes ot certain of the Group’s subsidiaries, including the
Companies, and the transfer of the Group’s business to the purchaser

In doing this work, we incurred time costs of £273,314 11 Of thus, £200,000 has already been invorced and
paid by Pub Group before the admimstrations Payment for doing this work was made by Pub Group under
the terms of our Engagement Letter dated 24 August 2012 Fees have been charged on a time cost basis We
also incurred £167 of travel expenses and these have been paid before cur appointment by Pub Group

The Companies also instructed solicitors, DLA, to adwvise on the sale and draw up the sales documents DLA
incurred time costs of £218,753 excluding VAT DLA have also incurred travel expenses of £215 53
excluding VAT These time costs and expenses have not yet been paird

A summary of the pre-appointment costs incurred before the Companies entered into adrmmistration 1s
wcluded at Appendix A.

The payment of unpaid pre-administration costs as an expense of the administration is subject to approval
under Rule 2 67A of the IR86 and 15 not part of the administratars’ proposals subject to approval under
Paragraph 53 Sch B1 IA86 In these cases, it will be for the Companies’ secured creditors to approve the
pre-adimnistration costs We will seek approval for the payment of our outstanding ime costs and DLA’s
fees and disbursements as expenses of the administration

How we’ve managed and financed the Companies’ affairs and business

Our first letter to creditors on QOctober 3¢ 2012 included information on the sale of the Companies’ business
and assets required by Statement of Insolvency Practice 16, which concerns pre-packaged sales n
administration However, I will set out the main points here

» The PropCo companies were separated from the OpCo by the administrator of 2005 selling an
option, for the consideration of £10, to buy the shares of Barracuda PropCo 1 Lamtted for £1
Barracuda PropCo Holdings Limited bought 100% of these shares

» The Purchaser bought 100% of the shares of the trading compantes, namely Bramwell, Bars Co and
Pub Co Leisure sold its 100% shareholding 1n Bars Co and Pubs and Bars and its 0 001%
shareholding in Pub Co Inns sold 1ts 99 999% shareholding in Pubs Co Leisure and Inns sold
these shares for £0 01 and £0 99 respectively to the Puichaser This part of the deal 1s known as the
share sale

« Subsequently, Bramwelt bought the followmng from the admimstrators of Pub Co, Bars Co and
2000

- Anoption to take an assignment of 30 leasehold pubs from Pub Co,
- Anoption to take an assignment of 28 leasehold pubs from Bars Co; and
- An option to take an assignment of 1 leasehold pub from 2000.

+ The assets of those pubs were manly fixtures and fittings, cash tloats and debtors Part of the sales
agreement alse contained terms for the intercompany debts to be assigned We have granted
Bramwell a hcence to occupy the leasehold properties as long as it pays all amounts becoming due
under the leases of these properties  Thus part of the deal 1s known as the asset sale

s 2005, Inns and Leisure sold intercompany debts Again, these debts are subject to assignment by
the Lenders under the terms of the financing documents

« The transachon is part of a wider restructuning of the Group, which resulted 1n the release of
secured habihties of around £60 om




3 Brief history of the Company and summary of what we’ve
done so far (continued)

» Total consideration of around £20 gm was paid of which about £20 2m was paid through the
partial discharge of the Lenders’ debt and approximately £0 7m was cash

» 18 leasehold properties were not included as part of the sale, ot which 7 were owned by Bars Co and
11 owned by Pubs Co Of these, 3 are trading Bramwell are trading these sites under a Transihonal
Service Agreement on our behalf Commercial reasons will determine how long this continues
Chrsties are marketing these 3 sites on our behalf for them to be sold as going concerns 4 sites
were closed on the first day of the administration and 3 had been closed before our appointment
The remaining 8 sites are traded by a subtenant or an occupier under 2 management agreement
and we have requested that the landlord deals directly with the occupier 1n the future

Connected party transactions

The Purchaser 1s a company set up by one of the Opco Lenders to buy Pubs and Bars, Bars Co and Pub Co
It 1s owned and controlled by Varde Investments, LP Stephen Davis Seymour and llfryn Cheyney Carstairs
are directors of the Purchaser At the time of the sale, Richard Peter Strninger and Stephen Vincent Price
were the directors of the Companies Varde Investments, 1P was part of the pre-appointment syndicate of
Lenders for OpCo

Barracuda PropCo Holdings Limited 1s also a company set up by the PropCo Lenders to buy the shares of
Barracuda PropCo 1 Limited It is owned and conirolled by Mitre House Nommnees Limited William
George Henry Ywill, Mitre Directors Limited and Mitre Secretares Limited are directors of Barracuda
PropCo Hoeldings Limited

Objective of the administration
The objectives of the administrations are to achteve one of the following objectives.

(a) Pnmanly, rescuing the Companies as going concerns, or falling that,

(b) Achieving better results for the Companies’ creditors as a whole than would be likely if the
Companes were wound up (without first being in Admimstration), or finaily

{c) Reahising property in order to make distmbutions to one or more secured or preferential creditors

For the reasons detailed mn this document, olgective {b) 1s being pursued as 1t was not reasonably practical
to rescue the Companies as going conceins

Taking into account the significant debt owed by the Companies, their lack of assets to meet this debt and
the previous attempts of the directors to secure an agreed solution, we conclude that 1t's in the best
interests of creditors to pursue objective (b) [t 1s not possible to pursue objective (a) The marketing
process conducted before we were appointed by wndependent corporate finance advisors MceQueen resulted
i only two offers, which were too low and were rejected We believe that a further marketing exercise
carried out dunng admunistration would be unlikely to bring about a better result. McQueen has confirmed
to us that there have been no significant changes in the market that would result in a better outcome if the
marketing exercise was done agamn

If we had made further attempts to offer the Group for sale, this may have resulted in a worsening in the
outcome for creditors because of

» The extra time, fees and expenses incurred,

¢ The likely lack of suppart from the Lenders to fund ongoing trading during a marketing process,
and

e The fact that the restructuning proposal being offered by one of the Lenders (which was the only
viable proposal being offered) would have been withdrawn if it was not carmned out through the pre-
pack Admuimstration process

As there were no current (or hkely future) viable bids, we helieve that the restructuring solution put forward
by the Lenders was the only avatlable option for OpCo’s operations to continue

We conclude that the sale of the Companies’ assets was in the best interests of creditors as it




3 Brief history of the Company and summary of what we’ve
done so far (continued)

s Provided a release of secured financial obhgations in all of the Companies of approximately £60in,
which far exceeded the value of the Compames’ respective assets,

o Ensured trade creditors were paid 1n full due to the survival of Bramwell, and

¢ Made sure the restructured group of companies had ongoing finanaal support from the Lender
group to contmue trading

We also think that puisiung another option other than a pre-packaged sale would cause varying levels of
damage to the business and this could have decreased its value

Secured creditors

We don’t think the Lenders will be repaid in full As we have said already, funding to the Groeup consisted
of approximately £161 tm of secured lending Of this, about £64 7m was provided to OpCo and this lending
1s secured by a debenture dated 10 July 2009 This security gives the Lenders fixed and floating charges
over atl the Companies assets

Estimated dividend prospects

Preferential creditors (mainly employees)
There are no preferential creditors

Unsecured creditors

The presertbed part 1s a fund that has to be made available for unsecured creditors It’s pard out of “net
property” Net property 1s floating charge realisations after costs, and after paying - or setting aside enough
to pay - preferential creditors in full. Butit only has to be made available where the floating charge was
created on or after 15 September 2003

The amount of the prescribed part 15
= 50% of net property up to £10,000
»  20% of net property above £10,000
»  Subject to a maximum of £600,000

The prescribed part does not apply 1n the cases of 2005, Leisure, 2000, Inns and Pub Group as there 15 no
net property But there is a prescribed part in respect of Bars Co and Pubs Co as there 1s both net property
and a floating chaige cieated aftet 15 September 2003 Based on cuirent values, we estimate the prescribed
part to be about £25k and £31k respectively At the moment, we don’t think there will be a dividend for the
unsecured creditors under the prescribed part However, this will depend on the level of claims recerved
and whether the costs of agreeing complex landlord claims and paying a dividend to the unsecured
crechtors would exceed the funds available

This will be reviewed as the admimistrations progress and we may need to apply for a court order not to pay
the prescribed part to unsecured creditors

Apart from any presenbed part, we don't think there will be any dividend for unsecured creditors based on
what we know currently

Ending the administration

At the moment we think that once the objective of the administration has been achieved, f there are
dividend prospects for unsecured creditors, either (1) the company will go into creditors’ voluntary
hqudation and after which it will be dissolved or (it) we'll apply for a court order to allow us to pay a
dividend to the unsecured creditors If we get permussion then after we've paid the dividend to unsecured
creditors, we'll file a notice with the Registrar of Companies, and the company will be dissolved three
months later 1t we don't get permission, we'll put the company nto ereditors’ voluntary iquidation or
otherwise comply with any order of the court




3  Brief history of the Company and summary of what we’ve
done so far (continued)

If there are no dividend prospects for unsecured creditors, we'll file a notice with the Registrar of
Companies and the company will be dissolved three months later

The admimstrators of each company may end the admimstrations at different imes and in different ways
‘Why we're not holding a meeting

We think that the Companies do not have enough assets to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors other than
what they’ll get from floating charge assets (the prescnibed part) Accordingly, by virtue of Paragraph 52(1)
Sch B1 1A86, a meeting of creditors 1s not being convened at this ime

How the proposals will be approved

Where there 15 no creditors’ meeting the proposals will be treated as approved unless enough creditors
request a meeting This would happen if at least 10% 1n value of the total creditors asked for one using
Form 2 21B (in hne with rule 2 37 of the Insolveney Rules 1986), within 8 business days of the date we sent
out the proposals We'll wnite to you again after the 8 days to confirm what's happened If a meeting 15
requested, the creditors attending will be asked to consider the proposais and also decide whether creditors’
commuittees should be formed for the Companies




4

Our proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

Our proposals for achieving the purpose of administration are as follows

1)

1}

1)

)

i)

We'll continue to manage and finance the Companies’ business, affairs and assets from trading
revenues and asset reahsations as we consider appropnate We'll do this with a view to achieving a
better result to1 the Companies’ creditors as a whole than would be likely if the Companies were wound
up {wrthout first being m admuinistration)

We may mvestigate and, if appropriate, pursue any claims the Companies might have We ll also do
anything else we think appropriate, to achieve the purpose of the adrmmstration or to protect and
preserve the Companies’ assets or to maximise realisations or for any other purpose mncidental to these
proposals

If we think there will be money for unsecured creditors, we may (but we won't have to) agree in
principle the claims of unsecured creditors for confirmation by a subsequent hquidator The costs of
doing this may be charged to the administration, as part of our fees, or paid out of the prescribed part,
depending on whether or not there will be a dividend for unsecured creditors other than the prescrnibed
part If we choose not to agree the claims n principle and there 15 money for unsecured creditors, a
subsequent liquidator or supervisor of a company voluntary arrangement / scheme of arrangement wll
agree the claims

If we think there will be money for unsecuted creditors, we may (but we won’t have to) ask the court to
allow us to pay dividends to those creditors If we choose not to ask the court for such an order and
there is enough money for unsecured creditors, a subsequent hiquidator will pay dividends to them

We may use one or more “exit route” strategies to end the administration, but we're likely to choose the
following options as being the most cost effective and practical 1n this case.-

(a) If there aren’t enough funds to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors, once we’ve finished our
work we'll file a notice with the Registrar of Companies and the company will be dissolved
three months later, or

{b) Ifthere are prospects of a distribution te unsecured creditors, once we've disposed of all the
assets and fimished our work, we'll put the company into creditors” voluntary hiquidation If this
happens, we propose that David Hurst, Michael Jervis and David Chubb are appointed as Joint
Liquidators and that any act required or authonsed to be done by the Joint Liqguidators can be
done by any or bath of them Creditors may, before these proposals are approved, nominate a
different person or persons as Liquidator(s), in accordance with paragraph 83(7)(a) of schedule
B1 to the Insolveney Act 1986 and Rule 2 117A(2)(b) of the Insclvency Rules 1986, or

(¢} Once we've fimshed disposing of the assets we'll apply to the court for permuission to pay any
surplus funds to unsecuted creditors If this 1s granted, we’ll end the administration by filng a
notice with the Registrar of Companies and the company will be disselved three months later.
If we don’t get permussion we'll put the company into creditors’ voluntary hquudation in
accordance with paragraph (b) above or comply with the terms of any court order where
different

We'll be discharged from hability 10 respect of any of our actions as administrators at a time set by the
secured creditors

vi1) We propose that the unpaid pre-administration costs set out at Appendix A are approved for

payment as an expense of the admmistrafion  The payment of unpaid pre-admmistration costs
as an expense of the admimstration 1s subject to approval under rule 2 67A of the Insolvency
Rules 1986 and 1s not part of the proposals subject to approval under paragraph 53 of Schedule
B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 1f you elect a comimttee it will be up to that commttee to approve
payment of the unpaid pre-administration costs as an expense of the admimistration But if
there's no committee, then because we've said we think the Compantes don't have enough assets
to pay anything to unsecured credttors other than wvia the presertbed part we'll ask the secured
creditors




4  Our proposals for achieving the purpose of administration
(continued)

vitt)We propose that our fees be fixed based on the time we and our staff spend on the case at our
normal charge out rates for this type of work. We also propose that disbursements for services
provided by our firm (defined as Category 2 disbursements in Statement of Insolvency Practice
No ¢) are charged as per our firm’s policy If you elect a commuttee, 1t will be up to that
commuttee to fix the basis of our fees and Category 2 disbursements. But if there’s no commuttee,
then because we've said we think the Compames don’t have enough assets to pay anything to
unsecured creditors other than via the prescribed part, we'll ask the secured creditors If
creditors or the commuttee do not fix the basis of our fees and Category 2 disbursements, we may
apply to the court to fix them no later than 18 months after the date of our appointment

ix) We propose that the Compantes’ books and records be destroyed one year after dissolution.




5 Statement of affairs

We were given a statement of affairs for each of the Companies on 7 November 2012 They were signed by
Rachard Stringer

Here are our comments on the statement of atfairs--

* Asisnormal in a statement of affairs, there is no provision for the costs of realising the Companies’
assets or the costs of the admimstration.

»  We haven’t audited the information

o The prescribed part estunated salues are based on net property valuations before costs are deducted

We attach at Appendix B a copy of the statement of affairs and, as required by law, 1t includes details of the
names, addresses and debts of creditors (including details of any security held)

We recogmse creditors may want to contact each other to discuss certamn aspects of the case If you need
more information to be able to do thus, please get in touch with Rachel Wilkinson by telephone or in writing
or ematling your request to ¢z editor enyun 1es @uk piec com with the name of the company 1n the title and
including your name and your company name (if applicable) in the email




6 Statutory information

Court details for the administration:

Full name:

Trading name:

Registered number:

Registered address:

Company directors:

Company secretary:

Shareholdings held by the directors and
secretary:

Date of the administration appointment:
Administrators’ names and addresses:

Appointor’s / applicant’s name and
address:

Objective being pursued hy the
administrators:

Division of the administrators’
responsibilities:

The European Regulation on Insolvency
Proceedings (Council Regulation (EC) No.
1346/2000 of 29 May 2000):

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies
Court, Case No 7557 of 2012

Barracuda Pub Group Limited

n/a

06935547

Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP
Stephen Vincent Price and Richard Peter Stiinger
Chishan Keen

Stephen Vincent Price 293,637 ordinary shares at
£o0 00001 per share and 20,121 preferred ordinary
shares at £0 0001 per share

27 September 2012

Dawvid Peter Hurst, Michael John Andrew Jervs and
David Christtan Chubb of PricewaterhouseCoopers
LLP, 7 More London, Riverside, London SE1 2RT
The directors of the company

Achieving a better result for the company’s creditors
as a whole than would be hkely 1f the company was
wound up (without first being m adminmstration)

In relation to paragraph 100(2) Sch.B1 IAB6, during
the penod for which the administration 1s i force,
any funchon to be exercised by the persons appointed
to act as administrators may be done by any or all of
the persons appounted or any of the persons for the
time being holding that office

The European Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings
apphies to this adrimistration and the proceedings are
main proceedings

Lt




6  Statutory information

Court details for the administration:

Full name.

Trading name;

Registered number:

Registered address:

Company directors:

Company secretary:

Shareholdings held by the directors and
secretary:

Date of the administration appointment:
Administrators’ names and addresses:

Appointor’s / applicant’s name and
address:

Objective being pursued by the
administrators:

Division of the administrators’
responsibilities:

The European Regulation on Insolvency
Proceedings (Council Regulation (EC) No.
1346/2000 of 29 May 2000}

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies
Court, Case No 7564 of 2012

Barracuda 2000 Limited

n/4

04016747

Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP
Stephen Vincent Price and Richard Peter Stringer
Christian Keen

n/a

27 September 2012

David Peter Hurst, Michael John Andrew Jervis and
Dawvid Christtan Chubb of PricewaterhouseCoopers
LLP, 7 More London, Riverside, London SEi 2RT
The directors of the company

Achieving a better result for the company’s creditors
as a whole than would be likely if the company was
wound up {(without first being in adnunistration)

In relation to paragraph 100(2) Sch B1 [A86, dunng
the penod for which the admimstration 1s m force,
any function to be exercised by the persons appeinted
to act as adminstrators may be done by any or all of
the persons appointed or any of the persons for the
time being holding that office

The European Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings
applies to this admimistration and the proceedings are
main proceedings.

12



6  Statutory information

Court details for the administration:

Full name:

Trading name:

Registered number:

Registered address:

Company directors:

Company secretary:

Shareholdings held by the directors and
secretary:

Date of the administration appointment:
Administrators’ names and addresses:

Appointor’s / applicant’s name and
address:

Objective being pursued by the
administrators:

Division of the administrators’
responsibilities:

The European Regulation on Insolvency
Proceedings (Council Regulation (EC) No.
1346/2000 of 29 May 2000):

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies
Court, Case No 7563 of 2012

Barracuda 2005 Limited

nfa

05475203

Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP
Stephen Vincent Price and Richard Peter Stringer
Christian Keen

nfa

27 September 2012

Dawid Peter Hurst, Michael John Andrew Jervis and
Dasd Chnstian Chubb of PricewaterhouseCoopers
LLP, 7 More London, Riverside, London SE1 2RT
The directors of the company

Achieving a better result for the company’s creditors
as a whole than would be likely if the company was
wound up (without first being 1n administration)

In relation to paragiaph 100(2) Sch B1 IA86, during
the penod for which the admimistration 15 1n foree,
any function to be exercised by the persons appointed
to act as admimistrators may be done by any or all of
the persons appointed or any of the persons for the
time being holding that office

The European Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings
applies to this admimistration and the proceedings are
main proceedings

13




6  Statutory information

Court details for the administration:

Full name:

Trading name:

Registered number:

Registered address. .

Company directors.

Company secretary:

Shareholdings held by the directors and
secretary:

Date of the administration appointment:
Administrators’ names and addresses:

Appointor's / applicant’s name and
address:

Objective being pursued by the
administrators:

Division of the administrators’
responsibilities,

The European Regulation on Insolvency

Proceedings (Council Regulation (EC) No.

1346/2000 of 20 May 2000):

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies
Court, Case No 7560 of 2012

Barracuda Inns Limited

nfa

04036148

Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, L51 4JP
Stephen Vincent Price and Richard Peter Stringer
Christian Keen

nfa

27 September 2012

Dawvid Peter Hurst, Michael John Andrew Jervis and
pDawvtd Christian Chubb of PricewaterhouseCoopers
LLP, 7 More London, Riverside, London SE1 2R1
The directors of the company

Achieving a better result for the company’s creditors
as a whole than would be hkely if the company was
wound up (without first being in admimstration)

In relation to paragraph 100(2) Sch B1 1A86, during
the perod for which the administration 1s 1n force,
any function to be exercised by the persons appointed
to act as admumstrators may be dene by any or all of
the persons appointed or any of the persons for the
time being holding that office

The European Regulation on [nsolvency Proceedings
applies to this administration and the proceedings are
main proceedings

14




6 Statutory information

Court details for the administration;

Full name:

Trading name:

Registered number:

Registered address:

Company directors:

Company secretary:

Shareholdings held by the directors and
secretary:

Date of the administration appointment:

Administrators’ names and addresses:

Appointor’s / applicant’s name and
address:

Objective bemg pursued by the
administrators:

Division of the administrators’
responsibilities:

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies

Court, Case No 7556 of 2012
Barracuda Leisure Limited
nja

03997857

Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, L.S1 4JP

Stephen Vincent Price and Richard Peter Stnnger
Christian Keen
nfa

27 September 2012

David Peter Hurst, Michael John Andrew Jervis and

Dawvid Chrishian Chubb of PricewaterhouseCoopers
LLP, 7 More London, Riverside, London SE1 2RT
The directors of the company

Achteving a better result for the company’s creditors

as a whole than would be hkely if the company was
wound up (without first being 1n admunistration)

In relation to paragraph 100{2) Sch B1 1A86, during

the period for which the administration 1s 1n force,

any function to be exercised by the persons appointed
to act as administrators may be done by any or all of

the persons appointed or any of the persons for the
tume being holding that office

5



6  Statutory information

Court details for the administration:

Full name:

Trading name:

Registered number:

Registered address:

Company directors:

Company secretary:

Shareholdings held by the directors and

secretary:

Date of the administration appointment:

Admuinistrators’ names and addresses:

Appointor’s / applicant’s name and
address:

Objective being pursued by the
administrators:

Division of the administrators’
responsibilities:

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies
Court, Case No 7556 of 2012

Barracuda Pub Company Limmted

n/a

03425098

Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4.JP
Stephen Vincent Price and Richard Peter Stringer
Chrnistian Keen

n/a

27 September 2012

Dawvid Peter Hurst, Michael John Andresw Jervis and
Dawvid Chnshan Chubb of PricewaterhouseCoopers
LLP, 7 More London, Riverside, London SE1 2RT
The directors of the company

Achieving a better result for the company’s creditors
as a whole than would be likely if the company was
wound up (without first bemng 1n administration)

In relation to paragraph 100(2) Sch B1 IA86, dunng
the pertod for which the administration 1s in foree,
any function to be exercised by the persons appointed
to act as admimstrators may be dene by any or all of
the persons appointed or any of the persons for the
time being holding that office

16




6 Statutory information

Court details for the administration:

Full name:

Trading name:

Registered number:

Registered address:

Company directors:

Company secretary:

Shareholdings held by the directors and
secretary:

Date of the administration appointment:
Administrators’ names and addresses:

Appointor’s / applicant’s name and
address:

Objective being pursued by the
administrators:

Division of the administrators’
responsibilities:

The European Regulation on Insolvency

Proceedings (Council Regulation (EC) No.

1346/2000 of 29 May 2000):

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies
Court, Case No 7555 of 2012

The Barracuda Bars Company Limited

nfa

04286257

Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Lecds, LS1 4JP
Stephen Vincent Price and Richard Peter Stninger
Christian Keen

n/fa

27 September 2012

David Peter Hurst, Michael John Andrew Jervis and
Dawid Christian Chubb of PricewaterhouseCoopers
LLP, 7 More London, Ruverside, London SE1 2RI
The directors of the company

Achieving a better result for the company’s creditors
as a whole than would be likely if the company was
wound up (without first being 1n admimstration)

In relation to paragraph 100(2) Sch B11A86, during
the perod for which the administration is in force,
any function to be exercised by the persons appointed
to act as admimstrators may be done by any or all of
the persons appointed o1 any of the persons for the
time being holding that office.

The European Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings
apphes to this administration and the proceedings are
main proceedings

17




7 Receipts and payments accounts 27 September 2012 to 12
November 2012

Please note that no receipts and payments accounts have been prepared for Inns, 2000, Leisure
and Pub Group as thei e are no transactions to record as yet

Barracuda 2005 Limited

Floating charge £
Receipts
Shares in subsidianies 10 00
Payments
000
Total floating charge 10 00

Barracuda Pub Company Limited

Fixed charge
Recelpts
Leasehold property 168,221 00
Payments
Agents’ fees (300 00)
VAT recenvable (60_00)
Total fixed charge 167,861 00
Floating charge
Recelpts
Fixtures and fittings 96,001 00
Book debts 6,120 00
Cash in hand 64,700 00
Payments
Insurance (318 oo}
Total floating charge 166,503 00

We are also holding £717,433 00 1n a non recourse loan account

Total funds: £1,051,797.00




7  Receipts and payments accounts 27 September 2012 to 12
November 2012 (continued)

The Barracuda Bars Company Limited

Fixed charge
Receipts
Leasehold property 170,982 00
Payments
Agents’ fees (325 00)
VAT receivable (65 0O}
Total fixed charge 170,592 00
Floating charge
Receipts
Fixtures and fithings 118,144 00
Book debts 340 00
Cash in hand 75,900 00
Payments
Statutory advertising (220.87)
Insurance (238 50)
VAT recervable {44 17}
Total floating charge 193,880 46

We are also holding £297,425 00 1n a non recourse loan account

Total funds: £661,897.46

Swince our appointment to 29 October 2012, we have also incurred £79,067 60 of legal fees with
DLA These fees have yet to be agreed and are yet to be apportioned acioss the seven companies

g



Appendix A Pre-administration costs

The following are costs incurred prior to the appointment of the administrators but with a view to
the Compamnes entering Administration It proposed that the unpaid costs will be pad as an
expense of the Admimistration None of these costs are part of the proposals subject to approval
under paragraph 53 Sch B1 [AB6

Unpaid amount Paid Payment
(£) amount made by (Gf
(£) applicable)

Fees charged by the

administrators 73,314 200,000 Pub Group

Expenses incurred by the

admmstrators 218,969 167 n/a

Fees charged by other o}

persons qualified to act as o n/a

an insolvency practitioner

Expenses charged by other 0

persons quahfied to act as o n/a

an insolvency practihoner

Total 292,283 200,167

The £218,969 of expenses incurred by the adimmistrators (unpaid amount) relates to DLA’s fees and
expenses of £218,753 and £216 respectwely The work done mcludes drafting and negotiating the asset
sale and shai e sale, drafting the adnunmistrators’ appointment documentts, drafting the funding
agreement, negohanng licences to assign and vartous other property documents and preparmgfor
completion

Fees charged by the adnumstrators relate to strategy and planming for the adrmmstration, mcluding tax
planming, restructuring and contingency planmng

£2,468 of admimstrators’ costs (see breakdown on the follounng page) were ncurred under a
separate letter of engagement and will thei efor e not be charged to the admunistrations




Zo1

1oz qumdog 9z oy Blog,

£91 J3s02 12 pogieys are SIUBWBSINGSIP 1210 [y
- (900007 1240) 3w 134 d1g Jo (200007 0 dn) a[ut 12d dzg Jo wnwxews e e Po3IeyD s1 a8eapipy
- dwaryoay
- a8rysog
- 3uifdoo ynq pue s103tpatn 10§ 199ys Jad d¥ ye pafieyo st Juridoooioyy
3
2ep 0] 5150)) ‘S sydurasangstp 10y FwBavyo a0y Loyjod SI0IERSTUIWPY Jop ay g
[
91T LEY e618L°CLT $8'0%9 040 0z gt 00'90% €616 08191 00'5T 1ep 03 Mog
€L 26 80 56g'+1 £z of - obo fger of1 01 1 081 pauur] Lurdwog sieg epnoelreg Yy
g 00S 85 Lot 86 o7 - ot o g€ 6 of1 o1 ¥1 081 parr] Aueduro) qng epnavieg
60°66% 9t Pro'‘g 8% 41 - ok o g0 6 ot1 0g L ogt PaNWT] 8nsto] vpmvasey
60 66% 9t teo'g 8¢ L1 - ot¥o 866 oty og L 0g'1 pajnury suuf epnaerieg
20 66t 96 zfo'y 0g L1 - obo 009 of 1 0§ L og1t panwir] S003 eproeiiey
60 661 ot Pag'y gc Lt - obo 86§ 0% og L 0g'1 paliuar] 060z epnar LIy
46 13h ze tgg'Tie 0§ toS ot o 0g 8% So'ogz GlLeg oF g6 oz el parwry duoun qog epuoe ueg
3) €] GIm) GIH) (STH) (SIH) (5TH) GIH) | I
IOM JO UOTHROYISSR])
&u:cMMMm.~o>< 150D 2wy, M.“M.MH r0ssy uwﬂﬂ”w rgeuepy .-WM”“_MWE 1010301 | Jauwaeg

(ponunuod) y xrpuaddy

uonensIIImIpy uy [ - pay
‘P JINST epnyevLreg ‘pajruary suuy epndvareg ‘poyrturry Soo

groz quaidag 92 01 zroz Jsnlny 1 wo.y padaeys awny jo Areunung

wry Auedwo) sieg ¥pnoe.Lreg oy, ‘pawr] Auedwo) qn g epuowviieyg
T epnoeLieg ‘pyiIwry 000z epnonLeyg ‘pauary dnoasy qng epnoRLIRyg




Rule 229

(a) hsert nime and address of
regestered office of the company

(&) Insert date

e T T
(NCOMING CORRESPONDENCE
; T OAE rorm2 148
A T
Statement of affairs 04 MOV 2012
Name of company VANAGER gapany numbe 22 H _i
Barracuda Pub Company Limited N‘{“’l&__. -c-t ey
INTL
QUHER ] + l
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice Chancery Dhvision, Compaies 7558 of 2012
Court _(Full namoe of conrt}

Statement as to the affairs of {(a) Barracuda Pub Company Limited, Lunar House, Fiekdhouse Lane,
Globe Park, Marlow, Buckinghamshure, SL7 1LW

on the (b) 27 September 2012, the date that the company entered admunistrabion

Statement of Trath
I believe that the facts stated 1 this statement of affarrs are a full, rrue and complete statement of the

affawrs of the above named company as at (b} 27 September 2012 the date that the company entered
administration.

Signed

Dated




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fized charge

Leasehald assets
{ess - Su!:J(c—{' to Firedl quqe_

Assets subject to floatu:g charge
Fre (Leiord o c;o{Juaiw&"' N rrt’cfd.::»-)
Shocle
1Debiors
Cach dlo-a{-:

Lrncharged assets

Guour- Loea aceoust

Lstimated total assets av.nfable tor preterential creanors

i

’ Book stimated o ,
! Valve ! Realise
L ; |
| 3074825, 12,085, 48T |
F3
(64, 65s, é’#-) !
(S% 570 36 4)
: i
|
s wFA42 i3 FHFS !
A ’ afa '
°t,3£,o &120
Ss7 300 é,z‘,,i}ao
l r
258,63< .
116,303.932 et !
5 153, &3S
| |
! !
E f
i
. 25%,63%



Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (cartred from page A)

[ iahilitdes
Preferential credetors -

Estimated deficiency/surplas as regards preferenhal creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to cany forward)

Estimated totat assets available for loating charge holders

Debns secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplas of assets after floating charges

Esiimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (hrought down)
Total assets avaflable {o unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims {(excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus 28 regards nen-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating cherge holders)

Shortfall 1o floatng charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/sarplus as regards creditors

Tssued and called up capstal

Estimated totsl deficiency/surplus as regards members

o

Estimated

to realise

£

258638

£
S¢ 321

252,635

£

£
(EJ?S’ ?o, ‘itift

203408

£
S¢.327F

£ (s2,266,4%

£

£
(263 259)

S4 ¥I2F

£

£
($2 76640,

(704,532

£
£ oz

e [szsma50

B 1!
‘ (7055229,

el

Date




amrudig

N\\\\\k’ e

Gy P wes
3

uaard JONPRI Bu,c 0 (3povisod yum) urune|) 10
3 fiunoss Jo anfeA | Aiunoas ey | Aq proy Asundas Aur jo spgleq nmoury SSIPPY 101PAID J0 awry

|

uorssassad
s, Avedwos oy mr Auadoad 1940 37101 JO LONUAIEI SUITNIRD SIONPAID PHD SAOTAIS 10 spood jo Aiddns o Jo adueape m pred simowre Sunmreo

SISWOISND pum SIUAWSRIRE 3[Ls [PUONIPUOD 10 Rinsea] [9UTYD *aeeyomd-aan] 1apUN SIONPoII [T AJNUAP! pUE SI0NpaIs [ 3PNOUT 1SN NO K 19ION

SYOLIAFID ANVINQOD




& 5 o ) WESOS NOLNYHINDS 133HES HOM ATMING vy saRD

I
oh vt o 13t an3 | ECE 2] Y B0 FAILQ SEQIHGNYD £ ONmYIIS 3 ngu.«om%pmnm ﬂnwcm.ﬁwuu
%5 v AlE iR LA L] L7 NOATPHUC- SS TN a3 SINIFHL
"o A MG SIHM WS 11355V NOLLOOM OVOH NOLULYLS DORTTVR 00 ¢TIV UMD
733 [ SRy AJpuns WYHGOD  IBNOHITHYS GOOMMON LHINIOVRYN O M O AIHINIDYNYA D MO gO0BMOD
(/%3 [} ZIE OLDF HOLHDNG TTH DONMYD SN OOOMNYG {UNRI0RI0N COGMMROT (T} HRMRIOA) DO {1401 £53.N30
L33 g He L53u0a HINOMINUNOBINANUYHS OY0H INOLIIYD 1HNOD OMOWHOIY HEITHIO0M HOOWIOOA  HOO0OMD
U vl o JHHEHILSIONOTO QHOATIOD LN3283H5 INOME FSNOH NIAYH NZTH SV LDARIESIHOND ALTVAISOH JOOMARLHDING ICAI4WD
[} yie e L/ Yas YNy Y HYWHND M INITMA HNIAD
[ %12 Fil e ems NOGNGT 133415 HOH vk N 8 FISNOMNITT NYUS ALD NYDS5 ALID WeLLr2
%o ¢ 189 2Nl SLION [ Ve XTh Y] 133418 FIONVHIXF #1 Q1Y O TI08 T FHa AT 02 TOY T 5Ma PET 1T
0o P YR L7 /e ¥t Yrr QLT OMOLYS N WG IO
hioled YANE YA YR YN Lt R BOIONLE HINWER W CIMNVIY
800 A L A LT v YAe vdrg WEANRD
o O 4 o v i HALSYINOQ TWO 3FHOMIYTH 1 LN SHOLIVILNGD 1706, QHOLIVHINGD TI004 0590 LY
ot WY 8N SLNYHLMON HDAOUCHONITIZM LIODIITYD AUV UY O SPRLBAT ONA YO 17 SARLSAT oA vO HONMODD
1 o Faakas:] 0L S1E “TYM Il FSNOH ANYMIOS MyH LY Wity HELAYD
hthinisd
LB ¥

or 1RR G ] ] 049 1ON WYHDNLLION Zivtaod O 51 NIDYIMOA NIDHIMO Y NHYSYIY
B4 Rl ¥ [ 0 MIC NS NOONIME PEY X0 017 SAUMLLN HALYM E3RVHL, WY S NN WALY M SINyHL MBYHLD
LT b4 HHE OZND MOHYH £¥90L X08 Gd JHINTD INDAYY HALYM NYITONY HALYM Ny TDeY YSOvY
(RN a DECING X3ISVNT 153M DNIHLHOM 10 X0 O o SDIAHIE ALYM NUDULNOE TINAYIG LYW NEHLADS HOMNOSD
Ll YO IEN HVRINILLOM AZTHLS SINEC LS W IENOH NOLTYMSNOLLY JINFINNGD SSaNISHE HODITIL HELLINE ANOITIIL HELIE ADWERD
bl Tvaoly SIHAN CTaivH ASI SHOHSE 1 KOB Dd AN TR LN W3V YI0SA TTIHM TVHINID HALYM ¥TI0FA HIMHHLD
[» 2453 D OUG SONYIOIN LRIM ASNETI0 SULS Hadtor IEN0M HOUi0 35 SSINENE ¢ vLve TIvidd NITOVNL QY 4 SIINRNG HIMCOAN HIAMON IMEOUNT
LT UTY ) Q X086 15 8031 WM ALD L GALMIT STIVS Z3NS 40D OFLANN SIIVE 2308 100 AT
196/ DML YM G [} NCLONIER YA €97 X08 Od11d HILYM STLUNUA TLUNA O WALYM BIUTILN 0NN MY MINND
ol ¢ I ] OIS 60 ANEAY OxCROd D DO NHIAMINGE HHLITTY KU NOS AWLNDGY
ol igit 1]

ore'Lsl
¥2 Y51 BE raile ) SOCNCN FNCLRLIHM Yy HEIH 8481 ASNOM AYMKINON INd SNN! INF03H d SN INFDEH NCTO3BD
wboesE ¢ [ TE M KOOHE Foa THATE TT ALY000Z &0 QL1000 S103Y QN DAWD
IO 0 di'0ARDY  NOONOT FIeH03A JO0T U LNIPDINYEIG VIHOLIHA 00 D0k S90AHYEONYNLS JHD YN INYE 3EVHD NYOUCRY dr HNVT ISYHD NvSutm or NQ WA
0GeRRSl 0 [Z i WIO2NN ATSHHOL awO NN GILEAN BN) S QLY (Y S¥ed LAy T
WUEEL O 0 ER R T HOCMDN  LA3ULE LTUVOUYN 4252 SN DHIAY! 19380y SNEIE DMIANT LEIOCH NGO
ETWLEL O e te RYHONMYR MO O SIS X0BOd ALVLST TY3H SYRIMVI S RIV1G3 TYEH SYRINY- N5 WOVANE
[saXa Ve ] [} JEIFIN HOahN ALVOHLAGS INGASVHD) 00 S OFURIMVHD SHAYQ HEX WM LEIRL LR ] NCTONHR
€L 50/ 6 e 1Y 00dHIAR | IS HIAON W FBNOH HINNYY AFSHIVH MONIDYMYA ZUYLST HIAONYY ARNCODY ININD A3SWYY 01AYa ATINYG
LoTen L 0 0 HdZ SN HNOOMOY LFIHLS MOLHIATT LENZRELSIANT ONVII O T DY QLT ALNIRASIAN ONY S OTO0 Y ROOJVE
oo o R o 273 KM HOONON ONYHLS § UTSdOMe EFRLND TG ANV QLT AH! VDTS JHON SYWOHL 57 HOMVIG
00 0% v5g a8 g BEOHD SGIvYHHFO 0w SNIMTT VHOW] 31 QLY INMEYHR G4 INFIYHE OIIYHST
BEOF @ ag TATT HEHBNIOS B HLNOS HEYd AYMOVOUE +ZINd TLLEYIMIN T HSILO0S AN3 BNd TUSYIMIN THSLL0IS KANTRT
23 X [ P LM NOONOT L3308 SENALHM St dT0M LISHIAD TI0RYH (2 QRN LSBANT SADuD PO BV INAMD SOROWAS Y0I9YD 104G
[ WA dd ove FBSICAON SHYMBGZ  SMHYT LSHDHOND vo AAI15 1D AMINY RO ATIETHR
o8 | [\ ABE DB HI SAHINYH 13IS DIAVHL » 2y YO8 el TYH MHOMLIN TIVY NHOM ) 3N At st
) amm 4 dMEVH XISTION MOEYYH UYOH HYiHG & HYHS XD HYMS MO CHINSHOK
TR H0% L ME HOQNGT HALSNHMLSIM MNYETHIA 2 LZIMOL INYETIR  HOOT QUEATIDYNYI LASSY NOLMD 017 INWIOVNYIY 1359Y HOMILIMD a8
PR o AW s017 TFHINTS MO N T ISNOH JULNID NMOL 417 SONICOM BOL T2 STMIION 8L aTR0LR
05 0r 6 1M MOTISD L3S TIIMMAOE $14OMgUNR TTOYI GO0 WIS INTHIDYNWY 1355V SIM13 GyvHOId BY TTe ROWHOD Y LTI 3H0D VLN
Laam

TinRD

TIGT »any "y

O Raw g




(E4.74) 4 ] oD 'HY TWOTH 182 %04Q Od SYDY SYoyY
o 64 0 XUS LS saaF VUV HINOD S 1 SAHTUINLEYG ALIVOT O ISHINLUY Y OZLNN AJHJST AN ISHFNI VY DAL ATHISO
b X1 YN v YR g NE YA SNOLLYDT B SN
o EEt o 0aF INN NOLINYHLEON OH ONILLLTS IOV MONMENNIE D1 ONILYSH 9 DN MN v ONLLYSH ¥ BNNd XY
0% 594 a MYFOLY AZHYNG NOLEIHNE £ T13M3 §51-691 WOO1S N2 Ld30 YOHLNOD HEYD SIDIAMTS NIVED 00H-DHAO STHAHIE MVHO O0U-ONAG
6L 78 0 NP 14D SIIVD HIWYE-AOCTIVMD O¥YOU 1ONOYiA LHNG) TYRATAMIILT SNOILYD NINOD S by QL7 SOV IRNPINOD B-lHR
EL TSt 0 M5 RIO ASUIGYLLLSNON ALY d NQLSYWSO FAMO LDYWAIN S QALY MOGYIY XrIivd MOTVIN XYSIvd
E{8 1) ] ¥, O X355 ROLHENDT TIH HORNAD & YOO ONZ §LNG QLT TVHOULYNYALNI K37 TYNOLYNEALN] TSP
-7 ] VAN A K N M WA FONO0OH W4 DOOM
grict 0 NI AMS NOCNOT REYIN MY D ANIACT M3N IO YL PL LKA QL7 SNYTIY ISHOT0 47 SNYTTY FER0AD
9 Ee YAl A Yt Y VAN e SUIHIWNSSIN
trox a HE SE3N LHOI38 QYLLSIUM OYOM OHOITI0 §90  DNIEINM ] BOL20G NIvRC ORIEN T BO1D00 NYd0
Fig ¢ AP 150 SUNYIOW 153 TTINHMCE QYOU NYTIIA ISNOM NYIINA SZ10T HOLL YH30MA IH INIBIH (117 NOUYHI TR HA T INZOT
o 3 1dL LRD ABINIACD BN NIUI QYR MIvH TIvM NIQHIND 30 dNOLS SaMALniSd IHL SO SdfZ 13
8T 17) TLE 21 gH SHING FGHODAM HOH X3S9ID CAYE MOLLYNOWOD AT OvEH ALY EIDIAUTS ZLEVM Yuig ALTYM Wi
DaoT o ™Y Adng LETHLS NOLIOR D08 FEROH WNLAS BLHOdS HINIdd SIHOGS HIWIHI
0O S Hal NS NONG [laalii, ] AIFUUS HOM ANNQDNGLSTT Y QUHOKIULS B30T aHl QLT CHONLES HRAMO W B
00 QL [ HSO N NOONON 71 QLN NOGNOT INYT HILYH ATOD SHHOM INYLSTIHMLS DNINWT1D Q3150 ¥ 3N0O GALSNA ¥ ANDA
96 601 [3} JUTR T ] AMMSTUOALHIN SSOHT AYHLITYA  YOH SSOMD HONYINT LEL IDNMBS AJAIVE ITMOUYD G171 SEMAHAS AL IHYS ITNE0HYD
oL wiE NS YD YNS WINE L] YT (40 SHOLDYS Jramy XTTY
00 001 VN VNS YR NG ¥Ne YN NG 3Lt
66 N YNt wite WY e YN QL7 oM 1o
Tt 98- 0 ¥9 501 NOAZO WYHX A LLSNONI SNV SITIBIHLUON LI CNWAIGIE? HIME1IONDI QAL IHVEXIHE) BIHGHOND
5 4 HOG BLEN SIOSHON Pivt HONOWAM TvOH MOLAY FSNOH NYRIOTY 1S LIV NOLLOIUOML it O QLN HCLL SR OV Tt DG
o0 #G 2] IO 7Y NOGNOT TIAMY IO QYO TYINHIENYD O3 JNOUD HOLYATIA ML SICHYD BOAYATTE 3HL
o3 08 v yme L N 7T M DHUYRHM ZDVTIVM
or (8 M 24 FUHSIHD LHONDQUS AOUD 1IZvH TYOR NOONCT 862 (1) SHTMLHY A BALSYONY) Q17 SHIMLHY Y HILSYONYT
IR 0 S FI30 Sa4VLES LN O NOLYNS UvOM THCHLIM SONLLWIY SHLE NN AT NN MR
oy 68 o MBZ 1ivg XAFENS M ONIHLECM QYOH FENODONEYS | ZOHYRIE 32GANI JG5H O TN IBIM HIVLEO (FFIMANIYLTO) SONYN ANI DBSH
61 %8 Y a o) J8 1) AWYHTNINYG I3MIS TEANONL O NENSIO HOSIHHYH OO0 NS RO
[N ] aus oeNg XISSNS YIS AQ WVHEHOHS OYORE fYH ISNOH HOLCY: W SNOWYINEd 301ALIS CRLMN SHOLYITEN 3NMAHIS
v e 0 ¥ES NG AN IDCHINZ0T T PIVNIDOND VO SONUOO LINEEDL 2l AUTMIHY MVHUIS M AHIMIHE WYHHALSAM
2 a SVD 1NG NOLHOME NTYOH QYO 1SUNHMOEDIMO 1 ONY LNt HOLHOLE OHIGUNE LLI0S L LINT SIWYLSYL STWVIEYL
iU o INL LS NOONOT MExX08 Gd HOTAYL NOSQWY] YTVd TAIMN SHOLIYE NOY NOLAYIVH LIS LH 3TN
o §2 0 Sl M NOGNO ENNY3 MY FONVHD OV IO INIOUS L SANE3 IMENUE I
0 SL T L ZIHY XISTNS L53m POYHSHOH L133LS HEMON IFSNOH TEMINDD YN DN SAOAYTE HEVD 1D aaibe DI SINAHDE HSYD BYD
Ir AL 0 wE¥ DY DHIGYIY TTYRHL | SFINENT NOLOMTIY 0031 ,IHAHIS EMOVMS BTV QILIAM STNAHTE HIVNS SHINTYM
5T K 1] [ NHg 13 NOUNGT § HOtH HOLKISHOHS £3L 184 BNIOYHL QIONT4S HRIOYHL SIOMT S
LY [/ 2E¢ CUM Sl GOOMATTHORD TUH TN 81 NS504 AONT IYIRLLITIE) SONADL {SHFINONT TV T SONMGL
o g 3 0 DUS ¥LM NOGHON  L3TELS NOLYON HINOS ¥ 1TININTOYNYN VIAGHLSYN 1™ ANINIOVNYW VIAOUL SYN
€69 A A\ VM YA YA L L S
o0 e ¥ AT WiNE NS Wi ANYLLODS 30 ANYE TYADH
62 85 ] CINN SHIMNSNDLdWYHLHON ATTOVEE OvOH NOWUYLE J01L 1315 INIONT BW) QoW Qiygivi
L] i+ TY9 49 NOGHOT HUYMHILNOS OO AHOSRO 01 24 ALTTVAD NOUMYY BLOGRO GOOOA ALMYND MO LEYR ELL0G0
(e a i Y3593 QUOA TiH GUOST 82 WO HISL "o X080 4d QL7 22HOL4SYD AL} 3DHOISYD
249 LR TR NOLSWYHIHON 152 OMIASNNIDS ONNOY IS0 QYANIDaT £ 1NN Q1Y SHIMNOD ALNNOD QLT EIN0O ARNOD
01 0% [} ore yvd XFSTOUM drnsim ANYY SAUYHE 95 I0UWONELENGD INMNALIYRD SHOLLIMHELSNCD SHITALITYIIO
oa By ] 0 Wl kY FYMEHOH LHACO SHEYM LS 204 SANYITIY HNS T TYADH M IDNVTTIY NAE § VwaDu
e 0 o o -1WECIN AYTICMAIN THH SOESWYPHED (N LEIHNOL AYNDMIN FULNID CIN) LSO AvIDMIN
00 tv Yt VY YN YN YN ¥yme INATS QDO SuN
(-2 [ [} YWZ ZLUN 190L53M0T ATTULS NVATE B1II¥MIN YTIONY INVHDIHY SHISVIIMIN VTNV LNYHIHY
{L R A2 WO QUOLLED YO NOLDNISHYE 0F MdYd SSINISNG OMO-IG  LHNOS HOTIIZHYH) DXy HALVM MOMMOH HALVM MOMMO
w8 9 e TL SHHENHOA S0 YO TIVYH SGADH 15118 NOTTHAYY 610N WRN AUMNDIS ¥ Tud LOY ALIGNDIR ¥ T 10V
2.9 L D6 LS o gL =L ETL: Clel AV FOOMD d STINISNE NOOHT YE LINN QLIYKIN OSL QA5 VI o8
0z st [ 245 CTMD FIMGAYQ-L TN OHOALHOLS GdOHEE QVOR WYHNAYY 010 QLY $EVvEY QALNTE MYV
™ a ¥Sb ZHD HALEIHD THW ATNNY1S NATMD NOLLNG (17 SNOLIYOINARNOD 330 ALY SNOU YIMNMANGD 330
coce Q 1M} ZHI TVMREDD AVIROMDI QVOH TTNZDMMCS HYIN LM TYSTIONM IHE QL STTYS 10T AVNIDMIN 447 STIVE ANt AVIIOMIN
e L] AXS ZB0 XISTI00M TIVHINOS QWOH FAAYH {EV LN NU3LS3M YEBLOGL NOTRSTD 23§ NOWSID IS
L, 1Y YiNe Nt NS Y YMe BNOS ¢ HINAYYH

YA
ey Y8 AED3 HOONOY  133HILS INGAINDA G2 1L B XDR O A D0 ALLD ANYE SUATT! NNV SOAT T




L1 3
259 vE ANTH CNITISM HINDT HOYOHAIY NOLLYAS  35NOH NOLONHIENGS BINIS oa
®|ro 5NN XIS NOHYH STIIYNNI 3R . BEEYYOR (117 F3MOR ATHL
05180 o LoN VIVHONULLON LTTHLS HLWETIOD | FENOH QHCITVELVE i ¥
89 748 [ T OHC=000M YT SDHVNG 50 CUIMEINS
o5 9¢ TV SHIHEVINYS AT TOND NOLDNTRIY LITULS HIBNHDNOH KON VL DHYNGT @NOKD Sy
1e'8ee- 3vt NG YIESNS NOLHDLS SOVTSIHOY LS AYMUON IS ILYEIS0-00 SO0 ALINLRE
0005 NALEYDH E ] ONHOHLMOBY  30TTIO0 KOLONITIIM
o8 T2 PIVHONTN 0649 X08 Ot ATWHHY
% w2 HIM3, QYO 44307 ZIXOEOd  OUT GUENINIA ATHI
ST SNE 1¥8 TUHDATI0 PLHYELT IS ADOIONHIIL NOLENNT) AV SUTUNGA TS ORIV
or T 218 BLMG ROONDN NOGTIEAM QVOU QUVEMICTG  MRSva SYTNISHD CHVENON  CELINGT ALRINGGI 15904V
42 689 Axd 10y EU TN TIOMHLNOS I DNISYHOMNY BAITSTHDOMS
0% HE LN ‘avviOng HOMNEN Y 19EHIS HIND- ¥ IOHLI0 OWIHNALERA AAH TYNOY
5 06 O 128 ‘SIIVLS SHAVLY MIHOMAY. 157 O NOLDNIIY M HVS T34 'Md NVIDRIN QUL XFHLYW BLNYHOH I
0s 298 LT Y] CI9T00W TUYMEOE  SNIOHVD LSUNHND ¥ AATTY
0 0s DIz ¥DY LS04I AUNCMIN a0l TEMSED UM UVID
05 95 . YA L i , e L)
ey NOZ 2NN TUMHSHOLMTYHLION NOLEYTIOM VDM HOLAGN SAYMOUOIN NIV
el ey HS3 J4S ONVIHIONTS UYOH 1IN DRLN S
58 i o WOOHIAN 132UIE HAAONYH TENOH HAAONYH TIOV NI 31 MIAOEYM
a6 40T OTRIIHR DNVAN  SNECHYD MIANIIMYD ve AP NV
o8 - AN sHong FOMOAM HIS L3341S HONOUOSS3a FINOH VISLA SHOLITIN Y UNDY
92w MBL AEHI RYRLOT JS3M NOLEONIAR ST NOLNHD CYOU HECUNIDYYY 1 EDIANEE SLEHINOINND AMS
o 704130 HASIOEY  133H1Y LHOLINGW 30 30w IHOLNON 5 SMINVROLOAT  _ LOGTE) SEITTING HE1LbG
VoM~ 08 R NGO TRMITIVH 153018 TIONYH TIN NOTYS NOUOWMOD
08 J0%e TV WOONUT L6807 X08 0I5 IO DNPRIOTA 3H1
" N I~ Y o 47
50y HE 223 LHESDOLEIVD SaA S AvOu NOSID 8uDQ
Tty XB2LHL TIVMNUOD AYDDMIN'LSS ONI NYDOO 3L ‘6 Abin SOMRUAT 084
002 waNd HIPOHA VO LLOM 162 X00 © o NORLLSI0 HINMOd ML SEM
9wy oM Maddae CITHSBNNON 3NV ALY ATTEHOH 2INCH TIH NDINIF XILLENOD THHNMONE NHOT
& Mz oan *0RY 'I00TIENN 153 ONI SOCMEDNDN OVOH QUOHDNITIVM T L TENTY 2V ALSHHL
100 N HZOM NONGY ONYHLS D83 AAYUD
a6 138087 BOIBAIEHIM FUOOE LIIULG IWOHOMUE ¥ SEJIANIS AISVM TIINEYD
st UB NI AHTH ANCHETHY YOI SONINTH JOLLYDINNOS § YHNAINY IVHOLLYMNHALN 298
0% 256~ g aIm NOONGM  L33HLS INAD3Y €91 298 TIVH KINN 62T NG VIVIDAERNOD HONDD
919 viNg yie Al e ¥ing VANH
Wt o HEE {28 ROONOT? THH SHOWHONIM SNV NEIHO 70218 INOJNG 0003 JONOSSIH I OMYNE BHAINGA
[ ) 5L ANN HOLJMYHIHON 133Ui6 FogiE ovl FSHOH NIFROTIT QL) 5N DHITEYD
0 20 RIS HODHON wNoEYYMERD BOVTUA STHTUNS CLYGEHENG Hvos
i e I LidH Sxng PIVHNICOVH AR STIHIENE NYHNZOOYHAIOVNYYY L3GEY MO
D670 SO0 0AT GHOLNLMEDND 08 %08 Od Y08 ALDTHLOTZ GONYION
SLT62 vy T~ ¥iNE 1200 A
a9z VAL 2 Q1T VAL SN TINEH IV IO TV SAOH ONDIA T JNOHD ALIINDES HOLSY
wE 8L I8 YING XASSNE 1630 DNTHLHOM 909 XG0 '™ GAYORIXS
Tz 301 0D ApHUNG WYHDNGL 133M)8 3L S HONYW 017 AUAMISE MOV SDOH
o008 HH 2w acm FYONNYLS  INFISTD ONVLLLOA & HYHTTHIN Wt
S s HBLSTHINA THO2:VELE G LTTHLS IO MV NODOVD 2 LINN $NTT SSEN OUVAT e DML
a0 ez TIVHLOS CVOH DULEYENY, ¢ - 10430 NOGNOT A0 1Y 335
00 Gz B D LD M3 FHLAH AYOH ONYUMO $5 FINO0H SNUNOGSTLT DRMEITRNY WELLTMIN
oz 0 ] X ¥ZEN HEMEN SAYONOLT ISV 17 OO WBRIMGALY YHYMIN
[ 3111 Vi b yau YN yiNe (7]
wr 0 Q300D FODIVHNALIEHS NOLIENVIDIOTT  L3T4iS LIOHD D16 SLNA FEN0H ATYIVH 02 ESINIGNG INMS PRARLE
2070 ANE 125 CIFAEHS YRGINIY Ovou NCILYIS & BONYNBLNIR, SST
ooz My ALMS NORN SV 1S LINEYPUYH T3 LHOJS YLNVL3S




A3THLEG SO0 FSNOH ABNSY BV INIEYAE NN THSVOMEN ¥ HSILIO0S W TUSVONGN ¥ HRLLOOS

TUHEFICO FNVTAZEHOD QHYALHODD SHE L GALAT VIO ALV VO
OYILEND TZNTH YO J2LXYN Wi B LN SEL ATTHIAYW 0L ATIMIAYM
ML O ATUHAHIYD ATHONLE AHWN HLLY HAMBE INIMDEH TVROSH 3 SADIAYTT INTIOAM TINNCSHA
SIrOYOIA DDV LNSPRINVEN 3 VIHCLOIA D9 D0t BIOANVSONYINE T80 Y NNVE BEVHD MYDUONJT MR TEVHD MYDHON &
ATNLTYS 1FBULR NODHD AOHSNUOM THA & HOMUNI SHIIHL X00 IN 151
OREIHT OYOU AMGLINGD BIC LENOD YOING  BUINLIYC ¥ ANNYD RHOM FHINI Hyd 1 INNYD N0
AYOY NIDONT AHAO0 HIOONTT HIDET STWE 08 Al ALR v Q20 ALID CROWY
MODEVID LIRUE 3OUCHD 18HM 052 ONLLINEWA ZIVA  OHVILODE JO MNWE TYADU 12ZVA) INYLLOOR 40 NV T A
S0I8 HOLNT HITHO ALTEYIYD 003 FENON NN BRLHO DR WY Mgl PRI ) AREEY
A MM NOONON  13FU16 LT P SNAINA + DAY LUEBO] GNMNTT + DYRAL LU0

BINIVLG TiIMHYLE AVMSDND 09 NVTLNOS N0V NVIUWMOR YOV YL

oMY UN AVRA HOWIUNZD AEN0OH BALIVONYT 0L NOLENTIS! 25MHJYRIRS 147 ROLONFISL 25 eaING N
200 AWM NOGNOT  LYIULS GIYE LA K ALINN SDHYWHOAIDY 030w RN IONYIHOSH I DA
NOXMS INIISIYI ML FOWDLY HEIOMIAYD QLY SANTHO NN QLN St N
NA v me YiNe \di3d T HLING BN

POYR WYY N ANVEHLHON Qvod LBAHI TS i 350 10N 00 138N LONOD




- |N / o , ampuig
V-
.
” F \
TR ephogrg| sTvios

!

m

M

S2ers @ os:0F MRQUPHT s1ho9 : 5
_
SMEA PIAY samys
P1oyg sarrgg Jo speeq [RUNLON] __ Jo oN (apomsod yuim) ssa1ppy ISPIOYITYS 10 AN

SHHATOHHAVHS ANVIWNOD




Rule 229

(a} Insert name awd acdress of
registered office of the company

(b) Insart date

Statement of affairs

Form 2.14B

Name of company
The Barmracuda Bars Company Limited

Company number
04286257

In the
Hhigh Court of Justice Chancery Dwision, Companies

Court

{full name of conrt)

Court case number
T555 of 2012

Statement as to the affaws of (a) The Barracuda Bars Company Limuted, Lunar House, Freldhouse

Lape, Globe Park, Marlow, Buckinghamshire, SL7 ILW

on the (b) 27 September 2012, the date that the company entered adounistration

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated n this staterment of affawrs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at {b) 27 Septernber 201 2 the date that the company entered

admmstration

Tull name N Q Q

Signed '4\’/
Dated 7// //’/ 7




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Asscts subtect 10 fixed charge

[ easelold assets
less Su‘:;‘ca(' to Fr'ré’o{ CMJC_

Assets subject to floating charge.
FJ"F “ﬁ{iﬁ’{- auls b c-aﬁv-:?".-—oci" uﬁ*:&[wt)

Stcl
B%“Or_g
Cest ,jfod'.s

Uncharged assets

G-mur bLoan accpunt

Estinated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature _

Book, Eetumated to
Value Realise
) _-£ i £
i
128 43¢, 9.2%¢s%8
| (64,655, £47)
(56,3%4,277) |
* s
i
281144 181,30
Y ,\/& ;
S8,300 1 3 q00
. 25%,551
go Z‘%?Oilji IS '
' f
2SS F,sS




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated totsl assets available for prefereatial
creditors (carried from page A)

Liahnlities
Preferenual creditors--

Estimated defidency/surplus a3 regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescnibed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total asgets avalable for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated defideacy/surplus as repards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought dowmn)
Fstimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

— A1t

Estimated
to realise

g[ISF <SS

£1725% 55

203,04l

(56,i36,2¢

S¢S0

(—-1»111 3)

(s6 155 e

(s¢ 25533

Signature /K% Date 7// { / 2




N\\\\\Nf 22eqg

|I§ E::Em_m

Irw._.u_:m »Bdufb:f gm

Il

uaAIg
7 Aunoas Jo anjep | Kiumoas s

J0NpaD
Aq proy Aiumodas Aue Jo syira(]

¥
199p 30
nmoury

(apomsod qum)
SSAIPPY

m
|

BRIPD) J0
10MPRID JO DwreyN

uomssavend

s, Auedwos oy u7 Auadoad 1aa0 o110 Jo uouwaz FUTWE]d SIONPID PUb SA0IAILS 10 $POOT Jo A1ddns oy jo souwape w pred swmowre Swunen
SIQUIOISAD pir) STUWIITR I[eS [LUCTIIPLOD JO BUTSRI] [91ITYR ‘9sTydmd-ony J3pUn SIONPIID [[6 AFHUDPI PUT SIONDAID [Tt PRI ISTW NOA 10N

SHOLIAHYD ANVINOD




0 TvE HIYE ST NQLSUOD FENOM ABNENGLNYLS BNOUNIDS DHIENGDN FHOWNICT DM

a
%y per [} JUNy. TOOIHIA WHINID 982 XOF Gl 1 TWFLLNGIL LAVHINGD 3Y SIMHLNON SHOLIYE AUGH AL LEFAMUHON SHOL e Avand
™ e L} AFASR SONYEIN M THNOG CYOH NV YA FSMOH NYITTA STILT NOLLY BN LHEYAY [ NOWULYHI DY LNFDIY
050 [ [ Ptz ST MOLTEN SINRD Y TSI Y IWND FETWUA ¢ YYD
oL 0L LW SLHIH GVILSANGH NI INPEAY SONVIAYN 05t ES0H SONN QELIA DS O 8N LON0A
L3 41 o YO LAM NOLWYHEEATOM SINSY HNOY O NOUYIS 155 OM SIMSY WG ¢ N0 GLTLIOY00M 5723 041 LLOOT00M £2
arees 3 iR OrON SHNRY DTV VT NYMLEOE 08 M0 Y dSAATH DNIOVEE O3 BIVISMIN DYy
B2 & [ R M HOONGY  LISH1S GIMVT Uddd ¢ TN ION OG 39N LW 00
avan. RN HY3M TIRAL NQUONIHEYM 31,53 TIHISNON NYMS GYOM VIS B SEDPL) NI BODYNI NI
arner o HYM ¥ TRAL MY OIS 53 TIHLSION SWSRNWDIT v BHAW BV LN SOV WORLOFTE ALY BEGLIVA WIHHEOTE LD
oz o “WE 1BOA MENA THWONID NG 3 AL RIHOMBUOA O I BOMB0N0A
Y L} L] d@r NN HOLSPYHLHON CYOH DNWIALLIN oW QA00 't 4ABYA QL] O ¥ HSYD ANy
91 B L] e ©1wl SITA AdNELSIM OyOH NOUVLE 35NOH 3004 VOO (i QALY (i) 4-3UL 00U QLAWY L) 00084
oo w41 o [ aeem TR NS LR YOR D [RR¥ L ALt WNY
oo [ VE O ETSE SHOLN TR QO T ‘BT HISL " NDE 04 C11 A0 EYD L} PMOTIVD
T [ HLE RIS UNY2AITD SIALNONODDOLS MYl SNE Hed NOLS e LEMCO QUYAORYAE QL7 RO O TATYS O1 [ HDALOHE OV IEATED
Ik L TSE D XAT53 QU0 LwvmivH CyOd INNDIY I F000N HIFTE T WODRE e RO
<8 Bry -] M ST FSHECHOEXE SNVIL HO ATINGH AL MAN AHIMIUE 3 BNOS Y HVIUEIYUO H M D% EHOE T MYSdENEE M A
oY 1e [ L ET¥ SLUF SNYETY 1§ NHMOGd3d QYO IWYIGNND FONOH MOLLIDIS STTIYHNSNGD ¥ SBNddNS S HYRITENGD TSIy
e o ES{ $1AM SONY WY LE3A TIHNITUM INVT STEHOYEN CHv), SSY0 3 AL EDD I TN BEY D 3
" [} 2K 010K PRHOMULLON NOLVI NG QYOV Mvd ST NOUYIS 3w NOULVLE W
ool L} AUE INT KISAOO W qaEa LNOHIMIAY SN SVICHIN T ISNOIETY It TINCIE
0¥ i v v e ¥ e QY ALHNOY OO JH'E SanMD
e e VWM HUMOR NOIEIN KV WRLISHAN TIHAY D) 1HNOD QOOMISEM 7 SITNEDS AHIAME 8 UN SIDANIR AMAMING S TN
30 ] [ h e At AJUUNG NOLSOND GVER NOANOT B9t ON INer BN DV
183 L} LHOBLOM TUHSOHOLLEIH QUOLLYM QYOH THMAHO QLY USYa HUNOSinees A1+ 5VE ML) s
L7 Y (NS AWHGIND 1HOA¥D0IE IANMD TRV OYOH NOONOTLZ QLY SHIANIMY A HEIRWIMYY OLISWINL Y HIURYINWT
or a; [ HUL 1T GRUETHET 0 ALSH AN GRIZW 230 A0S AN OYH Tl WILSIIE K ALBERAINND TN HLLETOE " JO 4TS RANN
oo 0 ° X58 &1 AT ORI QYOH AAENYIN L 30D T W FELNS BCHND TV WVBH HSURIK
LY [ N eI SIANIYIS AYNESAVEM FEHAATH B2 1 TALVIIOETY HLHOMINYAL Q15 SALNDOTSY HLHOMENYM
2171 [ QU LM, EHE YOI Medvd SSIMENG HOET HIWAMNONNOD | LUINT FEHOM G LND ALY ) VG 3D QLY byl WV advD
il [} AN LNV INEYOEONLLE QVOH 3 LPvD oV BSINISNE 63DE0IY LS T2 LNOIAUIES NG IDE NV TS G171 AN 20 DRTIDD NVATTBND
05 50 [} [ ™Y {ON WHDMILLON YO NOLMPES OF) 9 HITVIS) SHIHLONE Stk QL SHRIY YD) SHILOWE I TR
o6 02 ] PRV ST 1T3H.5 NOLOMTEM 91 YO Od HON DNIHSTEING 80 SHHOE QLI | ONIHSTANS NCUSWHON
"o nay sed WIQ2NB EONTMGE 15 AMNRY 20430 SIIIQ P DUMNITR NHLIIVE LVIHD Q17 SRS MRLEYD IVIWO
W% L} roe cza PYHONYOSE NOLOASOHY LTTULE HOH ZEDWZ S JOMYICLLRVIY RO 0N QU™ P HTS TINYRLLNV NOLI OOV
sapm o AXDSOM AHERIOAN HONCHOFEIEYN CEXOE0d S 1239 AlkdS LOT0N]
1w o JCL9TN PWHBNLLION TONYY PAING NOLRITION FENOL NDCTUG SADAMIR ORKTNNG 00N §TUALDT DN OONHE
43 ] SN 1Ok EHTIY OOV Ovouvasal e SERHY THHDENR O RAINUTY
L1874 [ PG 85 YR JPHSHAY ATORNIO TVUH MDONSTY 1O FEMOM NDLONTSH S LA W AOBYHO G A
o ¢ [ 4 3 0 HOLY MAN HI LRI HOLYMAN HRLEYON
el ] =T SEAG ‘HOMDKIOTYID HLAMLBALZEY HODNYE VD UYL LNYN WMD ANIE 2IBYM NOIOIWID ETUNIS DLEVM NOMINTINTD
tT] 9 [ HHY TLSE 0U5H 153M DAUTY BilY AT N 3TN LIONOS
135 133
vLERA2 [ [ 4 MR BNEN  IHAL MDJN TUSYIMINILAL NZIWAL INTUL NHIARS HILYM IMAKL N3ATS
aTzL 2 Hang L Eoad CBE XO@ O of NI DNSSFI0N INTMAYL WMDY HIMOIN
(11 ¥5+ [ ° YL 5D AT MZEAYD € YUY INTRAY SYDHEUND SYD HSOIY
B IO ° [ oW LOH NYHONLLION T2 XOR Od NR DRI MRt MDYAMO
BF a1 [ o QrLECn OV 29 06 O [F- RO PP o7 ALV DS
[ 2R [ IVEELNG XIRSNE LSaM DAIVLLHOM 19 X080 O d SHANTE HRLYM HEIHLNOS SYRAMES WAL M NYIHINOS
e [} rea0ss OV Vi NOKNGT 081 R0 X0 Od ACUAND NUELRY] ADHONG MddlevE
e 2o [ [3 01 203N CVIHSALYDSTINISOT HMKAAY HLE LAL RINASODY ERINEM ML WOOTTAL HLNE
LA Tve oW BIYIN LY 35 34OHER oBLXOBOd  LALYIA BATTIVA JTukL WLV AATITVA T
W a [} Ay yrg MODEYYD Ut XO O LAED NOUDTTIIO LININAVY  dNOMD HIMOd HEULDDE ALMTE HEL200Y
Lo
% Lnor 0 0 1% LA NOLGWYHAGATOM FENOM BNCLEWYH T SNOLEUYW S SNOLER
.~ 3 o3 £ HALSENIT IS0 ROGNDT VLS FENOK LBV LRI LI ETE TEE] D% MAL H1i3d
naLen
tumer u




L T
ol
Qi £ta -

4500
AN
FLb T
Sim
B e
SR
09 w20 2
or Rt
oo

RLY "4 3
ST WL
[l
o

LE £ 4

Mgy

~erg
L X1
Lad e
wry

oy

CIO0T 0O 0V VAH VOROOMS Ho

A

A I

HINONIM VIN TN B QUL SHALIN 2A0N0
284 AEDR NOCHOT LITWIS FWONE YIMEYD S0 i) Y
61w WLSTHON Y Y REVe (W MNYIHLNON CYOR {NYHIND Ty O 338
ey GG HANOE, NI LIULS SE30NH L5 L) WL 81 AMDIMM W
%40 10N WYHONULDN FVHHRL INBWY Y LIS NN VA 3dan mo SO JEHM T
APS orww QHOATAG YO NOLEMO DL O ADLUEENGD T TdChind
b AME 24 i FENODAM HOM 179 08 Odf QLT SHOMG2Y 1.5wm v
LIS RS OYDH AHIIANGD ZiE LENOD yOHIIN0 RHOULONOS  SHINLEYA ¥ INAYD NHOP
o0 sy V1S LATHLE HEUYI 42 AT MY A0UVad Onog
190 £4n X2ETaAw DHIIV) [0S X6 O TUM0M Wrnid I | SNOLLVINAMAOS iy Lov
Ky e ALY OD AFULHE  AUYLST AUSN Wrisa STNIAY GHIMLINIOYNYIN LTV M 30 b
Iz tiAM ML alVIERA DM SAMEY HNO4 A0 Sy QU EFT0 UVITNIE
o+ 10D Addng QUOHT TYOu PTTiA 93 MO0 o
ZHB SLAM NOLAWYHEIA Om 9P AN O o S1AS vLaw | 9511 SNOTTSIS YL ¥LNY 195
TN NG GV T¥CH ATTIH FSMOU ISHMAE QLT OML AN DHIHONVYE
Bl WAL AFTHLS QHOSTAY TRINID OV UL YO WILERE T 1O YA ALY
1] Lt ..l QO QYO NOLDMOOY + LDNY NSNS T 004
Y N2 v v Lo
VR BLS LN3H) NOTROLE FOOMPOS GYDK M3N W33 SHUOM U DY .70
O € TRAHOL T HOCNME WHUSIM 6T WHLSNON SYarLSam AINOH L3N A1 JACG DN
M3UN HAISIMONYN UG4irel 010 13FHLS tHIy M MAFd NOLEYD L I QU7 $530d OHY A3 YadY SHE
HE D SNU0TS HoHMa3 133615 M0 a2 I7:2:40) DVIMNALEAS YIVD Yy i WNOY
O wiuL X355 18va SONLLEYH TG MUY IINOH vV HOOW QYT T XUCENS GLC LY, ABRD
0L 0IN HALS3-PYV ATVSHOMME TN ISNOM TAAKTS

WM THHDIYOA LSIM TV RV U3

A wvseidva

LN MCUYRAYN FSO0H LNESTY WOUINOD DWIIN (1 3SSY

017 SNHOMIAN 1400

v

TUYAD O 335

QT T LT LN
FINOM AUHM ARL

Q17 SAIAWTE 4 LIAT J0u OO TN
QYRGS LiEYM Yaam
SHINLUYY ¥ LN WHOr
7D ONCIG

QY ENOLYDINARPESD K4 3w
QL™ BHEDADY RISV HIIS
SITTXY v tONS

OO G

LT SO SING YL ¥ LWy Lary
LTOML 410 DN

D ASNDY HRSANTY WO YA ALD
QU ADNY IR 00k

IS0 10N 0Q

Q™ MO

QU™ a0 STy

QLT S534d Qv LTSk Jog
SWLLSAS w1ve Widy wNOZ
SN LON O

I YINIOVA

L7 0 DN T 1prTeSY




R,
- o
N ! ; £
, o Lot f
W v . ~ A )
an 4 N B - N - L
8o | | : |
v, _ |
d ]
X, ) v
, -
. - ‘. .m -
- | | , ,
. ‘ T
1 h | r | ;
. . .. , _ |
S
| .. : ) - ' ~
PR . : | n |
| | | ) . LI Y -
- . | J. |
o-‘ | FJ - - -
_ - . ..
[ . ~ ., . . ,
- B - e Wt Aare o~ .
B - LR B ' R ._ - . ..
ﬂ ﬂ —— " ; n
' ' , ) . ‘
- - ] l
- 3 i - v .
3 = N B | )
- ~ | t . r j 4_
q ﬁ - - )
- . .. 1
| . . , 2 iead -
. R & N . . » -
L . " e . : ~
Ve, N . . - - . -
- - - g - 1 ~ * T e s ;
‘- " R . 3] - - -y B k ~ 5oL - )
~ ) - = N B -+ N P RN - - : . 4. . . ) ) .
i ’ ¥ N ' . 3 -
- T . . . ¢ <
- e s A
| J . . o . o - . - t . i |
~ 4. . } . e e .
- " .
N i ) ' i) _
; . - . 1
d - - ] s " r
el ) _
| - . . - .
L P — - ‘

m y - - ~ - ) »
L — " i IS . _— £ . . o ; _
- . .. | | l

- ) ) i - ¢ + v . f
. . ; . .
h - -r - . — ) :
. . ) N _- -
; - 1
. - . _ .
. - : . .. |
. - . _ , )
. N . ..
o | b B W T . R = 3 - - = -
- L. N [ R NI .
- )| My I L - - - - - -
s oy - .
- i . . )
A : E ’ T °F r N ] \dy - ™
- : \.w‘ ™~ b _ - z.w* et _— . .
. o I3 - v —_— a . . . ) .
. ‘ - ' . k] 3 . L
¢, C, ; - u
- i )
. = . Aasw e M N — i
-.)l . 3y - o i . - Aﬂi - \ - d )
, 07| oo g S : CoL )
Py LI TN ) ) ) . . r
- Lt .f...h.. 1 r ‘\ A . i ) |
- o B - ol A ) .
{0 . ENCAY . | .
.—nU w i LA . - e Y A
M N o . - .
~ , ) . .
| . T c., y iz ' jo
1 L Al \ w-\ , _
. :
po ¥ oo | 0ot oot & m ~ ‘o .
1 4 * 1 N a y : : : .r
i " ~ 4oy 2 .—, " . - K - - . . . \
’ : to e ~ . Q MOQE&
. : - supp, o | pRgswwgeElt i . _ N s ‘
- . Nig - t = f A Oam —?& wmo.ﬂu { ; 5
; EmwoN, | ool |, . apostsod 1 , . s ,
* ! ~ ~- - ¢
; - 7y R N - -
. P12q sa1eys JO S c m ‘ | |
) “i - — -
w 7 } . T A - - - L . ~ln 2 . l. |
! " - T - . - 0 » [ , S
4 LIt . . 0 ,
b - L . T |
, e mmm. %m %&&OU Lo .
| f ! - -
“ : qIo .
- A )
¥ [t " 5 - . g - . R Ny .
2 3 e s s N -
, o - AN i:,m 2T TaE f s v TR RS : LR .
q-.. ~ " e - 3 - - ' Foa B * . P WAy A N P
RSy - L . oam - . [ g D L
p . : TRY " DER RS S A
ks - * 1 1 N 1 o
" 4 ) LA | e w._. !:rlg:r..ﬁtu. oL g -
. A
- EAE o W

L




Rule 229

(a) lusert naene and address of
regustered office of the comipany

(1) tomvent date

Statement of affairs

Court

(full name of coun)

Name of company Company number
Barracuda Leisure Limated 03997857

In the Court case number
tHigh Count of justice Chancery Dvisien, Companes 1556 o 2012

Statenent as o the affans of (a) Barracuda Leisure Limited, Lunar House Fieldhouse Lane, Globe

Park, Marlow, Buckinghamshire, SL7 ILW

on the (b) 27 September 20 2, the date that the company entered admnisiration

Statement of Truth

[ believe that the facts stated m this staternent of affaus are 2 full, tue and complete statement of the
affaus of the above named cotnpany as at (b) 27 September 2012 the date that the company entered

administration

Full narne

Signed

Dated




A - Summary of Assets

Assets
Book Fstimated o ]
Value Readlise i
Assets subject to fixed charge £ ) £ ;
i
[easeheld assets o S g
less _*w%ec" to Fixed Clse. | (e, 653 743)!
!
(e, 655,747
H
Assets subject to floating charge
& [
Uncharged assets.
|
I
!
l
P i
Estimated total assets available for preferanual creditors !

Signature £ Date %{ // Z




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets nvadable for preferential
creditors (carred from page A)

Liabilities
Preferenuiat creditors -

Estimated deficiency/sarplus as regards preferential creditors

Estumated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estmated prescnbed part of net property where apphcable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall 1o floatng charge
holders) G{wr loa Acces

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards nen-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floatng charge hotders ¢brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated toial deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
to realise
£
<
£
£
O
£ o
£
fa»)
£ O
£
kéf. 6SS 47|
' £ (bg6<33
£
O
£ O
£
C’%mz,u_i
£ (,‘;“fl OOZI‘
£
(64 o558 1)
¢ T Restu
£

13
(208 est961

LS
Signature /w/ﬁ Date 7/ / i Z




N\\\‘\\\Nl arg m\\ amnpuiig

v o

44
¥

u2A18 103tpan 199p Jo (spomsod qum) nrewe]) 1o
FAmoas Joonfes | Awunods areqy | Aq proy A1unoas Aue jo speag | unoury SSIIPPY IOUPAID JO AUrEN

uoissasend
s Aupdwos mp vt Auadord 1340 2{111 30 UONIURNA FUTUNTYD SIONPSLD Pup SIOALIS 10 sPOCT 30 Addns a1 30 souTAPE W pied sumowrs Jurure)d

SIAWOIST) pub SIUAWIIIFE 2[BS [EUCNIPUOD J0 BUISEaf [3112Y0 ‘9seyaInd-a01y 19pUN SIOUPALI [T AJTIUSPI PUE SIONPAID {jk IPNOUL ISNUW NO 4 1 NON

SYOLIATID ANVIINOD




2 \\ / \ \ R‘ A amruthg
o017 boisvian .
i
. M €75 COpvLy | i,
TS YO 0l F ot ! PP P9OUD T vy 3TeCY PRI T pteoy pev07 1 QR o]
INEA PIOY 53181S
P12y sareyg jo S|Teia(] [eUIION jo oN {opooisod gum) ssaIppy 10DIOUATPYS JO QWPN]

SYHATOHHIVHS ANVJNOD




Rule 229

(2} Insert name and address of
regrstered office of the company

(b) Fscet date

Statement of affairs

Name of company
Barracuda Pub Group Lumated

Company number
06935547

In the
Hrgh Court of Justice Chancery Division, Companies
Court

(full narne of court)

Court case number
7557 of 2012

Form 2 148

Statement as 10 the affairs of (a) Barracuda Pub Group Limuted, Lunar House, Fieldhouse Lane, Globe

Park, Marlow, Buckinghamshre, SL7 1LW

on the (b) 27 September 2012, the date that the company entered admynistration

Statement of Truth

U believe that the facts stated m this stalement of affaws are a i}, tree and complete statement of the
affaus of the above named company as at (b) 27 September 2012 the date that the company entered

admrmstration

Full name lg( HAL D 92( ’UC".:'CK

Signed

7

ot T/ULL12




A~ Summary of Assets

Asscts

Assets subject to fixed charge

Leahobl assefs
legs SQL‘]PCG to . xed Ch:au?_

Assels subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets

Grogy Lo~ Accounk

Esuimated total assets available tor preferential creditors

Hook Estimarted to
Yatue Realise
£ £
o o
(64, ¢55, 347)
(64,655, 47
I
i I
:
|
o | o
i
|
A656190 O
i
D) '




Al ~ Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets avaflable for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Lishilitles
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charpes

Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphceable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holdets) [ pan NDoda@s ~ 'szcd:th—l AL

Estimated defidency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding amy shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge hoiders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplos as regards members

VW N/

Estimated
to realise

£
I(H,‘QSS}

A

£ 17458507

£
by 63 843)

, £

@24 176)

£
£
L7270

(32113,%44)

Date 7/( (// 2

Signature




i 7 ammudig

21/ Ve /

64%
3

uanlgd 11paD Wap Jo {apomsod gum) wrrune|) Io
F AILmoas Jo anfrA {unoos oyeqg | Aq piay Aunoas {UE Jo s[BIa(] | wmoury SSAIPPY IDUNRAT JO ANUPN

uoissassod

s Auedwos s w Ausdoxd 3940 a[itl Jo uoLEMIL BULLRD SIONPIID pup $901413% 10 spood jo Aiddas A Jo souBApe tt pred sumoure Furuve]d
SIGWOISTD pup SHUAmALIR a[es [EUONIPU0o 10 Surses] [aNeYd ‘3seyomd-aTY JAPUN SICNPIID {8 AJUUSGP! PUR SIONUPDLD [[P IPDIIW JSNW NOL 130N

SYOLIATID ANVJINQD




7

STVIOL

ameuthg

.W//rf\.u.\ wvu..%wm:v .UUW

PIaY Sareys jo syreieg

aNEA
[RETUION

PIY Sarweys
Jo ON

{apomsod qum) ssaippy

ISDIOYSIRYS JO SWRN]

SYHTTOHIYVHS ANVAINOD




\
!
I
1
{ 1
| 9684 wopBury paliun ‘ML L3S 'anysweyBunong ‘MOUBK WEg 33019 ‘6uB Bsnoypisid '8SNOH JBUnT o0 peselsibey Loz :m_c ayeq
" _ | f T

i

t

P

.
! . !

: O i 17 ] RPLRL ] o
Ad WNVE U] DIRY W0I | ¥y E3 ”m“nu _LSPLEL rLY 19 ] 0 :FJ
Sid BYURE 5] Doy Wodd | 19°CH 03 TE SELRE It /A q i)
"~ 9&0N | Pild 64 0} peeIDY oS (=) pevadaig FWbIY . JeQUTN| eIl | juounoiy
HTowWY 1MoL L R FRITYG 20 Joquiny qeouNeS h.mﬁ«.mﬂ:l
Bup?g spundd ﬁ Faieys KisUjpio paweiar m.ﬁr; X
e loumanp| - . “ N - _F)
_ |
[B52 02, ) Bz - Jwwe - R
i TNV G Pty 10001 %M Fﬁ i wﬂw _%.-. i a3 % &5 g OLG21 AL
— e LG YIp] i [TR 03 H0000'q: ! (%) 2 0L02/LLAT
- uﬁ.&ﬂlzqm&!s% g ©hpg [ o pasnlSY TGN [ SBAL | jueunonY g
RINOUNY (8104 484 E03te BBIBYG §O S8qiny et ) ._IEEE.QI §o gy
Buelg Bhunog - j SRR AFRUIDIC LOO0D'0T
YiEely 1% RN (77371 WEo
Tid Bk 4] PNy I3 | DLT3 000 02 8'9I ¥iB5LP ] 3 DY0ERLEL
H, S60N | pisd 8Q o peaiBy g | soumen .ﬁoﬁm_sgz PaEIY . JeqUinN | IasuSii | jueunony g
wiowymoy I8 83Uy . Y ot k) Hquni A L_jossg |
BUIAIS BpUndg - . $els USURi0 ¥ 5000003
! g ; . Koueang | . v - - _ CL=)
3
. _
_ PAREO] GIUEIFGUISH &9 | WORBUD| PEUUT VST BAN XoSaiPRIN 9BpAXT| PEoY LOWISH URIE-SRUeNeg] -
0L02/L1/BY Joquiei ® su A3 JO 8180 ey IRjde) anues giv| ' AUTEN
| i |
8ol0 paselsiBay 8 Aueditioy eyy, Je 1deN _ _
LYSSER90 . . ZLOZIL LI
Iequin Auedwon Joipa eieyg pue sieqiuep jo JsysiBoy prt

pajw dnoug gnd epnoeseg




¢ afeyd LopSury pslun ‘ML 218 ‘anysweybuiong ‘moep ed 9G0j0 ‘aue') 9SNOUD(3I4 'BSNOYH Jeun] 300 pasasibay Z10ZAL 1/50 s1en

-
._\\\
\\\\-
\s\
\\\\1
T ey U USSR £ NSO -7 RN 7 - BEIDA -
el < e 2 N} J3PURNES O] [ €3 Wwooe3_ o -J,rrﬂ.ﬁ ........ btz b o .o 9 L L _ T SidEmonz
R 18 €3 1000 07 LELEE \§IEE IR K - i L eoozioms |
SMON | pied 0q of possBy amysg esurieg pasodsig 1 palinb oy q 18q1ny ysumll 1 ueunoly Kisug™ -._
wnowry jmoy #9d 890y SoJRUg JO reqINN . neaynen roquinN Anug 10 Weg

Duigayg spuncd sweus AeuiniQ peusjeld L00G 03

LETTL ) T 291
e s e e _Ie LG O LT e ,
b e e e . SWdWNPURGES O] (wgi3 T TLO0DRAT L0 e | EORSL L L .. LT ooz
¥5 13 10000 03 m.mmmwz._.w Ze0'EsL - TaEs ﬁ,_r ' : 600ZILON0L |

SOON | pred og o) poashy EYOT rSouRRg pesodeq " pannbay ! BqunN | Jogsumay weunoy g |

e — _— wnoury jnoy 33d 93Ud- SIBYg jolsqumN e _wmogpen|  seguiny Anug L __oseg !
Buimg spuncy sajeus Aeuipiq) LOAGO 03

s Adusding kit ]

0LOZ/RO/ET pesesp dfysioquea oyeq|  wopbuy pajiun v 61371 9:IUSISNSatian Jeisedie YBNGIOGIEN Med Utpes sseippy
6002/20/04 Joguibey ¥ e A3 jo ejeq Jld Ja1809107 ¢ 9duL|Y sweN

T T T T T T T T T T TE00 peselsibew s Auedwion eu) Yeidey 0 T TT Tt e

LIPGGEBSD ZLoZLLso
sequiny Auedwon 1aBpo] auryg pue sisguiew jo 1msiBay a8

pajiwiy dnoig qng epnoaelieg




¢ sbeyg

t

wopBury papun 'AMH £18 ‘enusweybupang ‘Moliew B 8G90 ‘Buen BSNOUPIalY ‘9SN0OL JBUNT adYO passiyBey

ZL02/L1/50 eiRn
o, | !
|
. {
- -‘.m '
i ~ ..._.r i N
. Lo |
i b _
. . ! B ‘
) - h, L
[ m
- \ _ .
i
. IR RENEN: TV 0L ] . .
X3 o A — oot ) N LT
SHION | Pitd SG I PERBY | Reyg T posoUIa FBGUNN | TERURIL | JUeRIOTY Hmm .
junowy mey, . 18 54 SRYS 10 Joguny atinsen Joqumy Aoury
“HUUES spundd - -Emﬁ Aeujg _,88 03
S o ten e ok KOURMAQ R p o o ¥ S et T at - o -m-_u
uan..fw..x .,nn Pe & .,“_ , “Rasueng PRI S !
__.z_.-o uzzsﬁsian 'LSE }AD ‘HOd J2i94 1S 'speusidsy AuBiajeln unoy acmamm 19X08 Od| L emmipiy
6002/ 0401 . JequISHi v 8 Anu3 1o 0)Fg. psywry (Reswonp) seajen) ipmepm sleiaeg | o - o lsggeN
- . ? ' + — ) 4
I
20040 posalsibay s Auedwog eyl Je 199y W 4
LYSSEBRD
soquiny Auedwos 1afipe7) ezeys pue siequiely jo Jays|Bay _ : . w_.ognr_\mnm

“pojjil dnois) gngd epnoeueg




L abed wopbuny paun ‘ML £1S “siysweybunong ‘moyep WEd 8q0j5) 'auey asnoypiald 9SNOK Jeunt ey pasaysiBoy 2102/ 4/80 3P

e e 42l’oz e 40 |E2NEE %m0 o _
013 1000 63 17107 ] T %5 T BOODLIAE
603 1000 03 L 7596 ol I 8O0Z/0KT
SOI0N | PRd 89 O) pooltly eieyg (LT Fesodsiq pesnDdY oquing | Jasus) usunolry Ky
Junouny 130 18d 63y BHEYS O JOGUInN weNLes | HGunN Ecw 10 mug
“Buiy=1g spunoy S8J2US AJRUIPIQ paUaaly 100G O3
Koueun) 28D
159 262 0 1£9'L8E wEo) | e
Y623 10090 03 LS8 €62 1£9°€62 oo I { GODZHBICL
SOION | pled 0 o) peoibly CYCITS unog posaderg pasnbay JBqUInN | Jojsurs) | Jusinopy Knuz
JUNOWNY {0} 184 B TRIRYS jO s0qUINY ARayyrpen squing Anug 1o ;g
~ buiyas spUnog 58:8ys AJRUIDIO L0000 D3
Asuauny BEY|D
pasee) diysisquey s3eg 3N BEML XOSIPDIN SaUmG WeLDe suey abvigdiA qooudBu| D IppY
6002/L0/0L Joquiow e se Anuy jo ajeg s8)g £3340) ouwr weN

SO passsibay s Auedwod auy e 1doy
.mwmmhm_._m%w: edwon JaSpeT eieyg pur ssequiay jo snaBoy ZioTn aﬂnmm
pajywi dnoug qng epnoeneg




5 abed

wopbury peuun ‘ML 278 'anysweyBuiong 'MouBW "Ned 8qo[S) "aUR 3SNOoLp|9td 'ISNOH Jeun aoy0 palarsiBoy

¢10Z/41/60 B2

e - J SIE 9T Q.. 8¢ 82 S{mo)
82 ¢3 10000 03 97882 92E B¢ (4 1 1 BOOL01

SEI0N | F1td 99 O} powiby aseyg esumeg posodsiq peainbay Bquing | sesuRlL b yuounory g

unouny (1o, 184 004d SWEYE 0 J9qUINN MEIYTD Joquiny Al jo meq
Buigalg spunod saseys AeulpuQ 19000 03
Rousiinn (13T
poasens) diysiequisyy ajeq WIoPBUN FONUN 'XQL WPD3 UopuoT "aienbg Jaisousaied T N0 ADIMIBAA 10014 UIL 2ENINDY
6002/£0/01 Joquioy ¢ se Aju3 jo 8)8Q 1'1'ON d1 1A 423 poyunri{iia)sisuped [eiduer) 0snOWIBURYS ey
200 paiaysibay s Auedworn ayj e 1day -
LPSSEER0 20T IS0
Toquinn Aueduio 18Bpo aseys pue sioquia jo JeysiBoy a120

pajiwi] dnois qngd epnoeueg




11 sfegd

wopBury pauun ‘ML £18 'eaysweyBunng ‘MOLEN YIBd SG0JS) ‘BUET 9SNOYP|SI4 ‘BSN0N JBunT o1y paialsibay

£102/11/50 !1eq

— = e zie2g 0 FAL A #HoL 1
€£ 03 10000 03 ZI8'ZE Ti9'Ze ot I I | 600Z1L0/01 ¢

SMoN | Pied 0q 0] paaiby aeyg Bhueieg pesods|g pannboy JOUUINN | saysuel | juounony Aaug

unawury {moL iod B BRIBYG O Jequinn meaygae) | dogquiny Knug o feg
~ busig spunod satieys Areutpit) 10000 03
Asualing ssw D
PosRe)) diyBI0qIUBN aje] | WODDU PENUN XU WrD3 UCPUTT BIendg Jajseulaed | HNaD) NOAIEAA 10014 Ui seAIppY
6002/L0/01 loqusly B st Anug Jo seg } TON d'1 1A dO0 Paput] (A} SIeupieg lrssuag asnciayey) ouren

asy0 paowibay e fuedwon syl e dey|

L¥6SE650 (AR AR,
Joquiny Auzdwos Jafipe areyg pue srequiay Jo Jee|Bay s1eG

psjiwiy dnoig) gnd epnoeleg




¢\ abey wopbury payun ‘AL 18 'BayswyBuang ‘mopew Wey 3G0|D) 'AUeT JSNOYPIBI 'ISNOH 1BURT SO pasdisBoy ZLOT/LLIED Aen
1T 0 re 8[Ho
Z003 10000 03 [T 9ip'e Ic T ) SO0L/Z0/01__,
R0I0N | PR 0 O) paaiby | eJelg o3uejeg posodeg poxrboy BQWNN | IejEuRIl” | juounony nuz
Wnowry JmoL Jag 80Ud SATBYS JO JOqLuny NEIYIeY 40qunN Anug joorg |
TUWalg Spunog S8JBUS AIRUIPIO LDOO0 03
Xousdns W] |
posne) diysaaquisyy ojeq | LIOPEUIY palilf) X, WPDTJ UOPUGT SIENDS J8iS0ueIey  BNOD) YIMIBA J00|4 UiZ SRaUPpY
. ON
B800/LO0L Jequiol B 80 AQu3 Jo e18Q | ©9 ¢ HQWD [IA d22 4O J2Y0G UC priul {IIA) sioupe [RIoURS asnousaLEYD GUIBN
2010 poIa)sibay s Aueduio] ay) Je 1day) T
LPSEE690 zLOWLLISD
1oquiny Auedwos 18Bpo AIRYS pue SIeQWASY Jo sisiBay neq

panwi dnolg qnd epnoeleg




51 afied

wopSunt papun ‘ML 218 ‘ysweybuniong ‘mopew

Hed 29015 ‘sue asnoyp|ai4 'asnoH eun oo paieisiboy

ZLoZ/L Lign |eq

_ BB 21 ) 86LZL swioy i _—
803 1000 03 86L'Zt o 8599 ¥S : .z B0 10T ]
ig03 000 03 [N 621D o, . 1 600001 |
STION | Pied &a T3 padiby ueyg aoueieg [EINE ) paanboy BOWNNT  Iop¥uRl) tusutony fouz K
wnowy 304 J0g 0pdel sweys [0 Joquimy nmpNes dagumN Anug 0 ey
Bujiss spunog saieys AleuInIO paLafald LG00 03
Asusuing %80 |
) [tg'cer ez ! e
susBipien Kayjoan udwis oL [ 6 23 1000003 10 [JE9€6T i N +OZBOIE
5 3 10000 03 ZE9T8T JEEEAZ iey) % ! BO0Z/IG0)
e00N | pred aq o) pasiBy (YT LTI painbay JequinN aojeimi] iounony LETE]
Junoury mol 184 auwm\llllull..\l\..l SRIBYG JO JAqUINK ajpoynen ! Joqumy Aquzg JO ey
e BHITETS SOUNO saieys Leuipid L0000 03
Adyauing e I
posnon &:EEEQE oeg ML 6718 d:cmEmc.m.:_xunm 'SSO1D) SPIBLIBY BAINQ POGM SR €S ss8appy
60020101 Jequiy v su Anug jo ajeq ueBIOWN WIBN BRJOYIIN aureN
3010 paleisibey s fuedwo) ey 3¢ 1doy T o
1Y¥GGEE90 o B8a AR AN ]
soquiny Auedwiog JoBpo aivyg pue srequow jo JoymBay aeq

pajiuT} dnolg gng epnaeueg




41 abey

wopBury papun ‘ML 218 ‘anusweyBuniang ‘mopew 's1ed 39010 ‘suR 2SNCUP|a 'SSNOY JBUNT 3O pesssiBey

21021 1/50 3t
i —_— . [} S8E OE =o)L 1
0L €3 1000 03 586°0¢ 588 0L 1zl ] 1 E00Z/LH01
2910\ | Pled 9q O} psaby aucyg s3uejeg pasodig paljnboy BQUWInN [ JggsuRll | Jusunofly Ky
wnowy 0y 194 83U SRIEYG JO Jequunyg Sy Joquiny Anuy 10 o
bualg spunod saueys euipi) peusald 100G U3
LED ) U
EI£951 ] £1€551 o) R
8513 10000 93 EIE 5 T ] 1 8002,£0004
SNON | PItd 9q ©) pesiby oeys esumeq petodsig posinbay Jquing [ sepeurdy  jounonry Koty
nouly 1MoL 194 3id RAIRYQ |0 JoquIn aE3yIen Joquny Anyug 10 Breq
buipels spunog sajeys Auewmpig Lo000 03!
Aauouny i o)
poses) diysioquisiy ajeg wopbuty pajun "AANL GENS '8SIUSIIA UODUIMG ABAA S19d1d 'SRN0H apimutiely ST0ippy
5002/L0/0} Joquioy © 88 Aqu3 jo eieq Aepr0g Buiping epimuonen surey
800 pasaisibay s Auedwor ay) 18 109y -... -
L¥S5E680 J0bpe ainyg pue SIaQUIBH Jo JeysiBay zLoziLLase
1aquinN Avedwion a1eq

papwi dnoag) gng epnoeieg




61 abeg

wopBunt payuN "ATL 2718 ‘anysweyBunang ‘MOIBIN MWied 2a0]0 'BUET 8SNOYD|IaId ‘ISN0K JRunT 8310 pasaisiBay

ZLOZI /G0 81eQ
o e {12r'oz 0 JEANT Tsmoy . - .
T L S0 L3 1000 €3 . o . jsval H ] I z §DOULLOE
603 1000 03 izc9's 12596 . i¥ L 600Z/L0i0L
TOION | P8¢ 0q 0] paoiBy anyg T esuTey " pesodsig pesinbay ; JequinN | aegwnal , jusugory | K3
unowy oL |segoong | SWEYE JO JEUNY IR sequiny Anug jomeg
Buigeig spunoy saieys AIelipi0 pauaidld LO00 03
Aouedund el |
{leg'e6Z 0 LE9'E6Z SRa )
Y623 10000 C3 LE9'T6T A i | ! 800Z/45/moL !
s | pied aq ¢} peouby uvys (=TT pesodaig poSINDIY QUSTN | JejsuRIl | Jusunony gy
- wunoury [9o), 10d] 83)et saleys Jo JOQUINN NRIYNIED Joqruny Aouay Jo sieq
uia)s spundg seieus KeuipIO L0000 03
Kauaunn bikidi 2o
posee) diyioquial #ieq ING 01D 3219547 “Aaidg 'DROY UIIMSIPPIA swieg Mmeysuied TMBSIANCS sEOIpRY
B800Z/LOM01 isqwep e s Anug jo ejeq 89U d JWBINA voydems BALEN
a0 pasalsibay sAuedwos ay) Je jday -
2PGSE880 zioT/LLs0
Jequiny Auedwos 19Bpo-] areyg puy sipguien jo Jeimbioy o

pajiwi] dnoig qng epnoeueg




17 abed

wopSury paaurt ‘AL £L9S ‘anysweybumong smopew Ned 270it) 'BUBT BSNOUPR{DId 'SSNOY JBUNT 82140 passisiBay

210211 L/50 83
_ e SO & 71471 1)ET 108221 {wwicg e L
_ _.Pavum {subunedaui) :IRB%Y WHAR 51 [ 00 13 1100003 " Teavss 0ee T . - § ; ) [ E00zR0Y Y
POyURY SUIEZZON SEY wold | 94 L3 1000 03 08L' L4 06442 o ) ) | BOGZILOmL !
S01CN | Pl 0q O} pacuBy Tieg eouBRg potodsig I pasinboy i oqUMN - Injeues] Wounbiy | AAun -.‘
wnowy (7o) | 104 85u4 SOITYG JO IOGUNN Rl FLoAd®) Jequmpy Anug B’ R
BULHEIS Spunoy 53.8ys TIBUIDIQ PSLajeId 1000 03 |
fousuny 8919
%) 0 Yivel S0 1 R
DaULIN SUlURZZeN GG o4 | 24 0F 16000 03 [TT%7 7N S 1 I 002120701
BAION | Pled &q 01 poauby a1eys CEVE posOABIQ pEInboy WAWNN - GBI | JUSURolY LOTE]
unowy |mo), 404 13 saieys jo Joqumy nesueD | soquny Anugy 10 a8
Buisls spunod Ssieys AJBUIDIO 10000 03
Asuoing i (0B
WEEKD | BP0 ZE £68'Si0') e 1
| Ppoyuwr) [sweunseau)} smmbey 150A 01 [ 00 13 10000 03 FHRERD | REC D R T T
- PRI BUURTIOWN SO Woi] | 9/ 013 10000 03 268'540°1 ' 269540} FA R } B800Z/ 4001 )
SION | DiRg 0q 0) pouily Y217 f3ueieg posodsig poiinbay JOQRUNY | JesuB[ JubunolrY Knug
Junouty jnoy Jad oaug SeJRyE jO Jegquny i etedynien Joqump Lnug |__joaprg
BUlai§ spuhog sajeys AuiplQ v L0600 03
Aousung asen
pasesy diysiequisly ojeq Woptuiy payun '4¥1 ZHI 'YBINQuIp] RBNbS ABIPUY IS STAT SRPPY
600Z/20/CL Joquiop ® se Anu3 jo ejeq pojur] [euded WsHN pueN
T T T sy peseisibay s Auedwod ay) 18 1day - - o
LYGSEE00 s e LR BIOTWOW 16 JOI81Bo TLoTLLNGD
1equiny Auedwon 196pa] aseys p oquiei jo JoisIDoy nyeg

panuwiy dnosg gnd epnoelleg




wopfBunt payun "ML L15 'sausweybunong ‘MouEW NRd 9GoI0 ‘BUET BSNOUP)3t4 'aSNOY JRUNT ADWO palsisiBey

¢L0Z/ILL/SD 9P

¢z abey
- -
- \\
. -
\\\\\\\
- Fe
- |\\\ -
. e i —_[%ioue e YT CLoTN e
T pevuen {sueunsenuy) imebey OOl | 1863 T 160003 o__ . . _EeE _ A TSI TRl L T T T Teoutiitmy
11863 1 1000 03 £40 86 = £L088 el yE * I BO0ZILWOL
STION | PiEq 8q 03 pewity { 8syg soueieq L+ PEEOORQ pannbay QNN | JsuRll | Jusunolly | Al
| unouny |#o3 ;30d 09\d - BoIeyg jo equing _omapen Jequnn Anug wonag
ouiels spunod ssieys AeUIpIQ peudfRld 1000 G3
Rausunn | seey
e et e il et 0 VD TN I Y S R . e
T e Tusunsaae] Jerser wem ol TIo T T (T (000003 1O 96b08_ g SRR 2 AU - /71 T
T 087 - 1000003 1961 J06 T 961708 L TS _ i BO0ZIL0M)
S8ION ﬁu_&ks?ef g asuereg \ pasodsig I pannbay ; OGN, IBJSURI] | JusunoNy w3
R sinoury pee 14 9 SWBYS J0 JAQUINN | meoygen 20gumN Agua pasg |
r . Duelg spunad sajeys UsuipiO 10000 O3
P Aualing SSED
5002/L010L pesee) djysioqiueyy ejeq wopBury peIun 'GAZ ZHI HEINQUIPT "8iBNDS MBIPUY IS BE s88IppY
800/L0/01 Jequsyg ® se Anu3 o ejeq ld puefjoog Jo Jueg [eAoy sy ouleN
o0 peioisbay s Auediio] ay) e idey T
L¥55¢600 ZLOTL 50
‘equiny Auedwos Jo6pan aueyg pue sJaqusiy Jo Jois|Boy a1rg

poywi dnoig gnd epnoesieg




g abegd

wopbury paNUN ‘AATL 1S ‘asusweyBunong ‘mouep 'weg 8q0lD 'aURT 9SNOYDIIY 'BENOH JeunT a0 rassibay ZLOZAH LI50 e
_ | FTL'SE 0 I a1, .
T JOTETOIRT § BOURTY WE1d | 08 7 1000 03 iciee L9 = § 1T 0LOZREZ
s010N | Pled Bq o1 peeiby ajeyg aoueg pesodsig pasjnboy doquinyg | Jgjsutll | WBUbORY g
wnoury 8oy #od B3 SAIBYS 0 IAqUINY NTANULS Jpquiny Agury 40 018G
bupyayg spunog Seleys ABUIDIG) PALRJRId L000 03
Kauaung 689(7) |
Zt6 €51 0 FLXT T 3RO
5] JBIE00I0N § ERITH[yY Woid | ¥ L3 10000 03 TEH E5) ZEH £9) - B CL0T190/ET
soioN | plegd oq u) poozBy aBys sumey posodsig pasnboy Jquuny JgjguRit | juounofly LG
unousy oy wdemd SARYG JO IBGUINN MEsIes ipqumpy Aqug Jo ejeg
BlilsIg Spuntd | S8JRUS ARUIPID) L0000 03
K3UBima o8Ry3 |
posea) JiYaqIIH 038( wiopBuny paun TNVE LMN 'U0RUOT 908ld S uBboy  8senbg UoWY Z 8SIppPY
QLOZISOIET loquiay v su Anug jo ojeQ Jd ¥N 1@punueg oureN
T T adyo pesaisibey sAuedwory eyl Jeydey 0 T T T T
LYS5E630 TLOTIL /ST
soquiny Auedwos J0BpaT aleyg pue uaquuep jo 1eisiBay s12q

pajwig dnois qng epnoesieg




1z 2bey

wopBuny pajin "ML £1S "aaysweyBunong ‘mopep ued 3qoIO 'SUBT 9SNOYPIRL 'SSNOK JeunT oo paraIsiBoy

SLOeLL/50 2iPQ

98053 o BE0 BF sEnol e _
1853 1060 03 96085 _ 96065 02 i 1 8002/200)_ |
310N | PIvd 04 0} ped/By aipug ] precdeiq paINDY quiny | saysueil | JuSHROHTY Enug
JUnowy %0} 1B B BABYS |0 JagumN aRIYRLD Jsquiny Anuy 10 g
bualg spunod g3ieys AseuipiQ palajalg 10040 03
Asuesing b 14
€68 062 ] ] 98R°0EZ sie0] —
_Jiees 10000 G3 866 0E% | 860062 Tl 1 L [ BoRu LG
SaloN | pred #q o poaiBy arEyg ovumeg pozodsiq { poainboy JoqunN | Jesusl) | Jusunopy | Aau3
_ unowry 18301 404 Boud SURYS JO JAQUMN aRupIeD Jquuny Anug | __jomeg
buipag spunod saseys Lisupid) Lono0 03
Aduauns -T2 e)
PIsoeg diyNSqIIo 012Q wopbuny patiin "W1g GL8 SOUEIPIW 1SS UDWILOIE 153A% 189AS UBH blE SSUIRRY
600Z/L0/01 aequlog) ¥ se Anuy jo ajeq PBUIN (RIJBWILIOD YIMIOIY ISIM BuieN
o0 palasibay s Auedwon ay | e 109 - - o
LYSSEESD aawg 3 ZIOTILLIG0
Joquiny Ausdwon 1aBpe areyg pur susquio jo sesiBoy o0

pajwiT dnois) gngd epnaeieg




67 abed wopBunt paun ‘ML 218 ‘auysweyBuniong "mouep Yed 99010 'aUe 3SNoYpPIaly '9snoH JeunT S0 PasisiBay ZLOZ /S0 s1eQ
48270t 0 292001 aqme]
BSIT] wdes WSEH Woid [ 00 13 100003 184 0} AET & 5 0020 L |
Jd ExuEE USU| BTy Wodd [ 00 13 1000 03 0Ly CoL 2507} (13 r B00E/B0MY 1 *
¥ S OPRULY Woid | 00 13 1000 04 ELP DL ) [12 £ BODZR0EL
91d PuERDDS o ey jeXoy oy Woid | (B 63 1000 03 €086, £40 86 ¥y z B00Z L0 }
YOI0N | piogd oq 0] poaBy [T FEATTT pesoda)q paainbay quiny JPRUR | JuAlUROTY Kqugy
JUnowWy [eiol 18:4 00 o ____0awyg o soquinN oI soquiny Anuy powg |
Buipeig spunog soseys AeuIplQ PaULiSId vQoo O3
fuaaing b 1)
81105 0 881209 S0 N _
Nd CUBHOIS jo ¥ueg |9A0N Syl Waid T 20 83 10000 03 981100 [ ) ey F4 i GO0Z/20/01
SUI0N | PiRd oG 01 poostly meys sJue|ig pesodsig POJRDIY MWOWNN | IopRURIL [ JUSUHORY Ky
wnouwy |\oL 8 PUA Sojeyg JO sequiny SIIYIED) Jquny Aquy 10 aeq
Buiois spunog $8JEUS AIRUIRIC 10600 03
Ajusuny [Tr)
OFE pEL 1] OvE ¥EL sjnes
e POV pRUCDY NSEY WO | 00 |3 10000 03 OyE ¥EL evo'ee (14 ¥ Bo0LBOML
— VS youuRy Waid | 00 43 0960 03 26 20} 64825 R _ | sd0zn0mL
J1d $3uzH Usu) penny wald | Op 13 0000 03 £ig'y) £ig'vL ey 4 600LBOIY |
FON | lad 04 0) poaby AIRUE aoueuE poeodag paiinboy MRYWAN | spnuei] woeusioiy Anu3
WhoUry (e 1 10g Bdud S2IBYS JO 100NN MY Jequnp Anug jo amQ
Buipels spunod sajeys JBUIDID ¥ 100D 03
Adusung [T T
puseny) GlysIequisly sjeg wopBury peliun Jvi ZHI 'YBINqUIPT '0JBNDS MAIPUY 1S SZ/VT <enppyY
6002/£0/0L Jequop v sv Anug Jo ejeg petwi {sueunsoau|) seisiBay 1som sweN
- m s e mmm e 8o peleisibey s fuedwon ey) 1g1dey T T
L¥GGE680 e UE SIadWOW 10 1015iBe ZL0Z/1LI50
JaquinN Aueduwon J0fipen) aeys p quisy Jo JeisiBoy peh

pajiun dnoig gnd epnoelieg




Rule 229

{a) Insert name an auddress of
registered office of the company

(b} lsert dare

Statement of affairs

Form 2 14B

| Name of company
Barracuda Inns Lemited

Company number
04036148

inthe
High Count of Jushice Chancery Division, Companies
Court

( full name of court)

Court case number
7560 of 2012

1

Statement as to the affaurs of {a) Barracuda [nns Limited, Lunar House, Fieldhouse Lane, Globe Park,
Marlow, Buckinghamshire, SL7 1LW

on the (b) 27 September 2012, the date that the company entered admumstration

Statement of Truth

Cd AR

Tull name
Signed

N
et /12

[ belteve that the facts stated tn this statement of aftars are a full true and complete statement of the
affawrs of the above named compaany as at (b) 27 September 2012 the date that the company entered
admuimsiration




A ~ Summary of Assets

Assets,

Assets subject to fixed charge

Lé’as&"-obl a\_s.ce{'s
less . 3.,\6¢c" b ;3)&?& C"\"a"—'

Assets subject o foating charge:

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferenual creditors

Date _;7/ (//'2’

Signature / -

Book ] Cstimated to
Value ; Redlne
£ i i

o - .
E |
(64, 655, 8¢1)
@4 65K, FeF))

[

;

[ »

! :

s i

; o o

i

1 I

E i

| :

! |

I_‘_"H—— _ o o _ . 1l

O ) N




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carred from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated defictency/surpius of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net propenty where applicable (brought down)

Totsal assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to ftoating charge

holders) Ooravp Loan Accouwdk

Estimsated deficiency/surpius as regards non-preferential creditors
(excinding any shortfall to floating charge helders)

Shortfall to floatng charge holders (brought down)
Estimated defidiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

kistimated total defictency/surplus as regards members

Esumated
to realise
£
O
£
£ ]
o o
£
£
! o O
£ O
£
(ubs5ied)
E (eressay
£
O
£ &5
£

(.49, ?;Q

£

£
@q; 6sY iﬂ!

(1% 191 7%

£ (185562

£
£50 a0

L
‘ (€ fﬂos,ezs)

1i1/2

7
/fl %/{
Signature W Date
M \/




N\\\\\\\l ae(

amipudig

T

| 21V
3
waard IONPAID gep jo (apoatsod YItm) WPLLTRD) 10
3 Aumoss jo anfeA | Kumoss areq | £q prsy Auroas Aue jo speag | umoury SSAIpPY 1onpan jo sweN

gotssassad

s Auedwod o w Apadoad 1940 9310 Jo uotiuar FunLTe[? SIOUPALD pun $3914335 10 SPoT Jo Ajddns 2 Jo 3oueape 1 pred sumorge Fured
S30WOIST) pup SWANWIAIIL S [2UONIPUCD 30 FUTSL3] [SURYD ‘95BYOINd-ONY JOPUN SIOUPII [[e AJIUIP! PUP SIONPAIS ([ IPNIOUT 1AW MO A BN

SYOLIATED ANVINOD




